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IN THE COUNTY COURT IN AND 
FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, 
FLORIDA CRIMINAL DIVISION 

 
STATE OF FLORIDA, 
          Plaintiff,     CASE NO: AL5OJ0E   
 
v. 
 
YOFREN PEREZ GUERRA, 
          Defendant. 
__________________________/ 
 

MOTION TO DISMISS  
FOR LACK OF SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION 

(Facial Unconstitutionality—Void Ab Initio) 
 

and 
 

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATION  
OF QUESTION OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE 

 
Defendant Yofren Perez Guerra moves this Court to dismiss the pending prosecution. 

Section 320.061, Florida Statutes, is facially unconstitutional and therefore void ab initio. A void 

statute confers no prosecutorial authority, and without prosecutorial authority, this Court lacks 

subject-matter jurisdiction. Trial is set for February 25, 2026. The constitutional question is purely 

legal and must be resolved before this Court may proceed. 

INTRODUCTION 
 

A Florida driver buys a new car in Miami.  The dealer, South Miami Honda, installs a 

standard license-plate frame advertising its dealership – the same style of frame found on millions 

of Florida vehicles. The frame partially covers the words “Sunshine State” at the bottom of the 

license plate.  She drives north on I-95 to visit a friend in Escambia County. She does not speed. 

She does not run a red light. Yet for portions of his drive, she is committing a crime, or so Miami-

Dade, Broward, Lake, and Escambia Counties would say.  Pensacola Police has publicly declared 
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that “nothing can be obscured on the tag,” including “Sunshine State.” In Seminole, Volusia, 

Orange, St. Lucie, Duval, and Leon Counties, identical frames have been declared lawful so long 

as the alphanumeric characters and registration decal remain visible. 

Cross a county line, and legal conduct becomes criminal. 

That enforcement chaos is not the constitutional defect – it confirms it. The Due Process 

Clause requires that criminal statutes define liability with measurable standards. Section 320.061 

does not.  It criminalizes attaching material that “interferes with” the “legibility, angular visibility, 

or detectability of any feature or detail” of a license plate – yet it defines none of those terms.  It 

sets no threshold for how much coverage constitutes “interference.”  It provides no objective 

enforcement benchmark. When trained law-enforcement agencies read identical statutory 

language and reach irreconcilable conclusions, that divergence evidences the absence of any 

objective standard for criminal liability.  See Kolender v. Lawson, 461 U.S. 352, 358 (1983). 

The real-world consequences are not hypothetical. In December 2025, Davie police 

arrested and jailed Demarquize Dawson because a decorative frame partially covered the letter “S” 

in “Sunshine.” The department later admitted, on the record, that the statute was “vague, unclear 

and appeared to be open for misinterpretation.”  [Exhibit 1].  When a law-enforcement agency uses 

the constitutional term of art – “vague” – to describe its own enforcement of a criminal statute, 

that concession is powerful evidence of facial unconstitutionality. 

Because a facially unconstitutional statute is void ab initio and confers no prosecutorial 

authority, this Court must determine whether subject-matter jurisdiction exists before proceeding 

further. 
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SECTION 1 
 

MOTION TO DISMISS 
 

I. Statement of Facts and Procedural History 
 

On December 5, 2025, a West Miami police officer stopped Defendant and issued a 

criminal citation alleging a violation of section 320.061. The citation charges “OBSCURED TAG 

WITH A LICENSE PLATE COVER—TAG—UNLAWFUL ALTERATION,” a second-degree 

misdemeanor punishable by up to 60 days’ incarceration and a $500 fine.  [Exhibit 2]. 

The citation arose from a standard South Miami Honda dealership license-plate frame 

affixed to Defendant’s vehicle. The frame covered no alphanumeric characters and did not obscure 

the registration decal. 

On January 9, 2026, Defendant was arraigned. Defense counsel advised that the frame had 

been removed and requested dismissal. The State declined. Trial is now set for February 25, 2026. 

This motion presents a facial constitutional challenge to section 320.061 itself. It does not 

depend on disputed facts. The question is whether the statutory text is constitutionally sufficient 

to confer subject-matter jurisdiction. 

II. A Facially Unconstitutional Statute Cannot Confer Subject-Matter Jurisdiction 

Florida law is settled: a facially unconstitutional statute cannot confer subject-matter 

jurisdiction. In Alexander v. State, 450 So. 2d 1212, 1216 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984), the court held that 

“a facially unconstitutional statute creates no subject matter jurisdiction pursuant to which a court 

may convict the accused.”  See Trushin v. State, 425 So. 2d 1126 at 1129 (Fla. 1983) (“a conviction 

for the violation of a facially invalid statute would constitute fundamental error”). 

Subject-matter jurisdiction in criminal cases depends on the existence of a validly enacted 

and constitutionally sufficient statute defining a criminal offense. If the Legislature has failed to 
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define an offense consistently with due process, jurisdiction never attaches, and a prosecution 

under a void statute is a nullity from its inception. 

This Court possesses both the authority and the obligation to determine whether 

jurisdiction exists before proceeding. Subject to review by the appropriate appellate court, trial 

courts in Florida decide constitutional challenges in the first instance. See id. 

III. The Statutory Text of Section 320.061 
 

As amended by HB 253 (effective October 1, 2025), section 320.061, Florida Statutes, 

provides: 

[a] person may not alter the original appearance of a vehicle registration certificate, 
license plate, temporary license plate, mobile home sticker, or validation sticker 
issued for and assigned to a motor vehicle or mobile home, whether by mutilation, 
alteration, defacement, or change of color or in any other manner. A person may 
not apply or attach a substance, reflective matter, illuminated device, spray, coating, 
covering, or other material onto or around any license plate which interferes with 
the legibility, angular visibility, or detectability of any feature or detail on the 
license plate or interferes with the ability to record any feature or detail on the 
license plate. A person who knowingly violates this section commits a 
misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 or s. 
775.083. 

 
Id. 
 

Three features of this text are critical. First, the statute criminalizes attaching material that 

“interferes with” the “legibility, angular visibility, or detectability of any feature or detail” of a 

license plate, yet it defines none of those operative terms. Second, it provides no threshold for how 

much coverage constitutes criminal “interference.” Third, the 2025 amendment removed prior 

civil-enforcement mechanisms and classified all violations as criminal misdemeanors. 
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IV. Section 320.061 Is Facially Void for Vagueness 

The Florida Supreme Court is clear – a citizen should not have to guess what a criminal 

statute means — and face jail when the “guess is wrong”.  State v. Wershow, 343 So. 2d 605 at 

608 (Fla. 1977). 

The Due Process Clauses of the Florida Constitution (Art. I, § 9) and the United States 

Constitution (Amend. XIV) prohibit enforcement of unconstitutionally vague criminal statutes. A 

criminal statute is void for vagueness if it fails to give persons of “common intelligence” fair notice 

of what conduct is prohibited as “[n]o person should be held responsible for conduct which one 

could not reasonably understand to be prohibited by statute.”  Id at 608-609.  Section 320.061 fails 

this test. 

The Supreme Court’s decision in Johnson v. United States, 576 U.S. 591 (2015), confirms 

that a criminal statute may be facially void for vagueness even if some applications appear clear.  

Id at 602. A statute that does not supply an objective standard capable of consistent articulation is 

constitutionally indeterminate.  Id at 602.  Section 320.061 presents that same structural defect: it 

leaves undefined both (1) the protected object (“any feature or detail”) and (2) the degree of 

prohibited interference (“interferes with”).  That dual indeterminacy mirrors the structural flaw 

condemned in Johnson.  Id. 

A. The Statute Fails to Give Fair Notice. 
 

Due process requires that a penal statute define the prohibited conduct with sufficient 

definiteness that ordinary people can understand it. Kolender v. Lawson, 461 U.S. 352 at 357 

(1983); Connally v. Gen. Constr. Co., 269 U.S. 385, 391 (1926) (holding that “the terms of a penal 

statute creating a new offense must be sufficiently explicit to inform those who are subject to it 

what conduct on their part will render them liable”). 
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An ordinary citizen reading section 320.061 cannot determine: whether covering part of a 

slogan, border, or background element constitutes interference with a protected “feature or detail”; 

how much coverage triggers criminal liability; or at what point partial obstruction becomes 

“interference.” The statute does not merely require judgment at the margins – it supplies no 

benchmark at all. 

In Defendant’s case, the dealership frame covers no letters, no numbers, and no portion of 

the registration decal – yet he is charged with a second-degree misdemeanor. The conflicting 

official interpretations detailed in Section B of this brief, infra, confirm that the statutory text fails 

to provide a discernible benchmark. See DuFresne v. State, 826 So. 2d 272, 274 (Fla. 2002) 

(holding that, “in a vagueness challenge, any doubt as to a statute’s validity should be resolved in 

favor of the citizen and against the State”). 

Although the statute includes a “knowingly” mens rea, that element does not cure 

vagueness when the statute’s operative terms lack objective boundaries. A person cannot 

“knowingly” violate a standard that is itself undefined. 

B. The Statute Invites Arbitrary Enforcement. 
 

The more important aspect of the vagueness doctrine is whether the law establishes 

minimal guidelines to govern law enforcement and prevent standardless, discretionary 

enforcement.  Kolender, 461 U.S. at 358; City of Chicago v. Morales, 527 U.S. 41, 60 (1999). The 

statewide enforcement record confirms the statute’s standardless sweep. 

In the weeks following section 320.061’s October 1, 2025 effective date, Florida law-

enforcement agencies issued directly contradictory guidance about what conduct the statute 

prohibits. These are not subtle variations in interpretation. They are irreconcilable positions on 

identical conduct. Enforcement has become a geographic lottery that depends on zip code rather 
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than conduct.  Notably, the enforcement split is not itself the constitutional violation — it is 

evidence of one. 

i. Agencies Interpreting Frames Covering “Sunshine State” as Legal 
 

Seminole County Sheriff’s Office (December 15, 2025): Published an official infographic 

stating that frames covering “SUNSHINE STATE” are “permissible.” The post explained: “The 

Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles does not consider the wording along 

the bottom of the plate to be a primary feature, and a frame can cover it.” [Exhibit 3]. 

Volusia County Sheriff’s Office (December 11, 2025): Sheriff Mike Chitwood issued a 

legal bulletin to all deputies quoting State v. St. Jean, 697 So. 2d 956 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997). The 

bulletin concluded: “if the license plate including the alphanumeric designation and the registration 

decal are plainly visible and legible from 100 feet, there is no violation. . . . Therefore, if the license 

plate rim or plate does not obscure the license plate’s alphanumerical designation or the 

registration decal, there is not a violation of Fla. Stat. 320.061, and a motorist should not be stopped 

based on this statute.” [Exhibit 4]. 

Apopka Police Department (December 17, 2025): “As you can see in their memo there is 

no prohibition against using a license plate frame as long as it does not obscure the visibility of the 

following two things: 1. The alpha numeric plate identifier . . . 2. The decal (yellow sticker) located 

in the top right hand corner of license plate.” [Exhibit 5]. 

Ocoee Police Department (December 5, 2025): Posted images of acceptable decorative 

frames, including sports-team and dealer frames that cover “Sunshine State,” stating: “The Florida 

Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles does not consider the wording along the 

bottom of the plate to be a primary feature, and a frame can cover it.” [Exhibit 6]. 
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Casselberry Police Department (December 2025): “We will not be arresting people just for 

having a basic, simple plate frame. Our focus is on intentional alterations, blocked characters, and 

unreadable plates or decals.” [Exhibit 7]. 

ii. Agencies Interpreting the Same Conduct as Criminal 
 

St. Lucie County Sheriff’s Office (December 15, 2025): Posted that “License plate frames 

that cover or partially block any letters, numbers, or the registration decal” are prohibited. Its 

infographic showed covering “SUNSHINE STATE” as a violation—directly contradicting 

Seminole County’s interpretation of the same FLHSMV guidance issued the same day. [Exhibit 

8]. 

State Attorney’s Office, 12th Judicial Circuit (December 9, 2025): Posted an image of a 

standard Volkswagen dealership frame—circled in red—as an example of conduct that “makes it 

illegal.” This is the identical type of frame that Seminole County, Volusia County, Apopka, Ocoee, 

and Casselberry declared lawful. [Exhibit 9]. 

Miami Beach Police Department (October 2025–January 2026): Issued multiple citations 

for frames covering “Sunshine State” or “Florida,” including citations described as “LICENSE 

PLATE HOLDER OBSCURING TAG” and “FRAME OBSCURING ISSUING STATE.”  

[Exhibit 10, spreadsheet of all violations and demonstrative illustration can be found at 

https://tickettoro.ai/data-analysis/tag-alteration]. 

North Miami Beach Police Department (October 2025–January 2026): Issued citations 

specifically for “Tag Frame Obscures Sunshine State Verbage”—the exact conduct that Seminole 

County explicitly declared legal. [Exhibit 10, spreadsheet of all violations and demonstrative 

illustration can be found at https://tickettoro.ai/data-analysis/tag-alteration]. 
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iii.  The Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles Guidance  
Paradox 

 
On December 12, 2025, the Florida Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles 

(“FLHSMV”) issued guidance to all Florida law-enforcement agencies: 

this act does not prohibit the use of a license plate frame as long as the frame does 
not obscure visibility of the following: The alpha numeric plate identifier; The decal 
located in the top right hand corner of the license plate. 

 
[Exhibit 11].  The FLHSMV guidance included an example image of a license plate with a 

decorative frame as compliant conduct. The frame in the example covers portions of the plate’s 

elements.  Nevertheless, at least 195 citations were issued in Miami-Dade County after this 

guidance – including citations for the exact type of frame depicted in the FLHSMV’s own example. 

[Exhibit 10, spreadsheet of all violations and demonstrative illustration can be found at 

https://tickettoro.ai/data-analysis/tag-alteration]. 

iv. The Miami-Dade Citation Data: 422 Criminal Charges 
 

Through publicly available information, Defendant obtained data on all citations issued 

under section 320.061 in Miami-Dade County from October 1, 2025 through January 24, 2026. 

[Exhibit 10, spreadsheet of all violations and demonstrative illustration can be found at 

https://tickettoro.ai/data-analysis/tag-alteration].  The data reveals: (a) 422 criminal citations for 

alleged violations of section 320.061; (b) 195 citations issued after the December 12, 2025 

FLHSMV guidance; (c) multiple citations for dealer frames, including “AUTONATION TAG 

FRAME COVERING FLORIDA” and “LARGO HONDA FRAME COVERING STATE 

READING”; and (d) multiple citations for covering “Sunshine State,” including “Tag Frame 

Obscures Sunshine State Verbage” and “Plate Cover Obscuring Sunshine State.”  [Exhibit 10, and 

demonstrative illustration can be found at https://tickettoro.ai/data-analysis/tag-alteration].   
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These citations were issued for the exact same conduct that Seminole County, Volusia 

County, Apopka, Ocoee, and Casselberry explicitly declared lawful. A motorist with an 

AutoNation dealer frame is a law-abiding citizen in Orlando but a criminal in Miami. 

v. The Dawson Wrongful Arrest and the Davie Police Admission 
 

On December 17, 2025 – two days after the DHSMV issued its statewide clarification – 

Davie police arrested Demarquize Dawson because a decorative frame on his rental car partially 

covered the letter “S” in “Sunshine State.” Mr. Dawson was jailed. He subsequently suffered a 

panic attack and was hospitalized. 

Following public outcry, the Davie Police Department issued a formal statement containing 

this extraordinary admission: “the law was vague, unclear and appeared to be open for 

misinterpretation.”  [Exhibit 1].  This is not a defense attorney’s characterization. It is a Florida 

law-enforcement agency, on the record, admitting that the criminal statute under which it arrested 

a citizen is “vague” and “unclear.” 

When trained law-enforcement agencies interpret identical statutory language in 

contradictory ways, that divergence confirms the absence of objective enforcement standards. 

Kolender, 461 U.S. at 358.  Section 320.061 has unequivocably produced that result. 

C. Legislative History Confirms the Statute’s Vagueness. 
 

Representative Doug Bankson, HB 253’s sponsor, filed an official statement with the 

Florida House: “this bill intends to define and impose penalties on the possession and use of license 

plate obscuring devices whether in the commitment of a crime or avoiding a traffic ticket. There 

is currently not a law in Florida that defines and bans such devices.”  [Exhibit 12].  The legislative 

intent focused exclusively on “devices” – mechanical or electronic tag-flipping equipment used to 

evade tolls and law enforcement. Standard decorative frames are never mentioned. 
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Following the enforcement chaos and wrongful arrests, Representative Bankson issued 

public statements to correct law enforcement’s interpretation: 

what started as a false alarm became a raging fire of misinformation regarding 
license plate frames when an errant video went viral, even being picked up by the 
media. The reported information is absolutely untrue. No one is in danger for 
sporting their favorite frame, as long as their license number and sticker are 
uncovered. HB 253 did not change any existing rules related to standard license 
plate frames, and that enforcement should focus on intentional obstruction. So fear 
not to cheer on your favorite team, alma mater, or even your car dealer. Yes, this is 
still the Free State of Florida! 

 
[Exhibit 12].  

The bill’s own author felt compelled to issue public clarifications because law-enforcement 

agencies across Florida were misinterpreting his statute. The sponsor says decorative frames are 

legal. Multiple sheriff’s offices say they are illegal. Citizens are being arrested.  This is textbook 

vagueness and failure to provide fair notice. 

Narrow intent cannot cure broadly worded text. United States v. National Dairy Prods. 

Corp., 372 U.S. 29, 33 (1963) (holding that a narrowly tailored indictment cannot correct a faulty 

statute, “for the latter itself must be sufficiently focused to forewarn of both its reach and 

coverage.”). When the sponsor of a criminal statute must publicly explain what it means, the 

Legislature has failed its constitutional obligation to define criminal conduct with sufficient clarity. 

Legislative history is not controlling and cannot override statutory text. But when the 

sponsor of a criminal statute must publicly clarify that conduct widely treated as criminal was 

never intended to be prohibited, that circumstance is confirmatory of textual indeterminacy. While 

any one of these factors – undefined operative terms, conflicting enforcement, emergency 

administrative guidance, or sponsor clarification – might not alone compel invalidation, but 

together, they present mounting evidence that the statute fails to provide constitutionally sufficient 

notice and standards. 
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V. The Statute Independently Violates Substantive Due Process 

Even if the Court were to conclude that section 320.061 provides minimally adequate 

notice – which Defendant disputes – the statute independently violates substantive due process. 

Substantive due process protects against arbitrary deprivations of liberty. County of Sacramento v. 

Lewis, 523 U.S. 833, 845–46 (1998). Florida law likewise requires that statutes not operate in a 

discriminatory, arbitrary, or oppressive manner.  J.L.S. v. State, 947 So. 2d 641, 647 (Fla. 3d DCA 

2007). 

This claim is distinct from the vagueness challenge. Vagueness concerns definitional 

clarity. Substantive due process addresses the statute’s operation. Section 320.061 provides no 

measurable standard for “interference,” no definition of protected “features” or “details,” yet 

mandates criminal prosecution as the sole enforcement mechanism.  

The statewide enforcement split demonstrates that identical conduct is treated as lawful in 

some jurisdictions and criminal in others—not because of different ordinances, but because of 

different readings of the same law. That structure creates arbitrary exposure to arrest and 

prosecution that due process does not tolerate. 

VI. The Criminal-Only Framework Amplifies the Constitutional Defect 

As amended, section 320.061 imposes second-degree misdemeanor penalties and requires 

that a person “knowingly” violate the statute. The Legislature’s decision to impose criminal 

penalties, without defining the operative terms or providing objective enforcement standards, 

amplifies the constitutional defect.  A knowing element cannot cure vagueness when a reasonable 

person cannot determine what conduct the statute criminalizes. See DuFresne v. State, 826 So. 2d 

272, 274 (Fla. 2002) (holding that any doubt as to a statute’s validity should be resolved in favor 

of the citizen and against the State); Papachristou v. City of Jacksonville, 405 U.S. 156, 162 (1972) 
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(vague criminal statutes violate due process because they “permit[] and encourage[] an arbitrary 

and discriminatory enforcement of the law”). 

VII. Subject-Matter Jurisdiction Cannot Attach 

If section 320.061 is facially void for vagueness, then no constitutionally valid offense 

exists. Without a valid offense, the State lacks prosecutorial authority. Without prosecutorial 

authority, this Court lacks subject-matter jurisdiction. Jurisdiction cannot arise from a void statute 

and cannot be conferred by waiver or acquiescence. 

VIII. Irreparable Harm Requires Pre-Trial Resolution 

Trial is imminent. Forcing Defendant to trial under a statute that fails to define criminal 

conduct constitutionally is itself fundamental error.  See Trushin v. State, 425 So. 2d 1126 at 1129 

(Fla. 1983) (“a conviction for the violation of a facially invalid statute would constitute 

fundamental error”); see also, English v. McCrary, 348 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1977).  If Defendant is 

forced to stand trial under a void statute, no appellate reversal can undo the expense, anxiety, 

stigma, and potential incarceration – all for conduct the statute’s own sponsor says is not a crime. 

This Court must determine whether it possesses subject-matter jurisdiction before 

proceeding further. 

SECTION 2 

REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATION OF QUESTION 
OF GREAT PUBLIC IMPORTANCE 

 
Should this Court grant Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss and declare section 320.061 

facially unconstitutional, Defendant respectfully requests that this Court certify the following 

question to the Third District Court of Appeal as one of great public importance, pursuant to 

section 34.017, Florida Statutes, section 35.065, Florida Statutes, and Florida Rule of Appellate 

Procedure 9.160: 
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WHETHER SECTION 320.061, FLORIDA STATUTES, AS AMENDED BY 
HB 253 (EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025), IS FACIALLY 
UNCONSTITUTIONAL AND VOID FOR VAGUENESS UNDER THE DUE 
PROCESS CLAUSES OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION (ART. I, § 9) 
AND THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION (AMEND. XIV) AS IT 
CRIMINALIZES CONDUCT THAT “INTERFERES WITH” THE 
“LEGIBILITY, ANGULAR VISIBILITY, OR DETECTABILITY OF ANY 
FEATURE OR DETAIL” OF A LICENSE PLATE WITHOUT DEFINING 
THOSE OPERATIVE TERMS OR PROVIDING ANY MEASURABLE 
STANDARD FOR CRIMINAL LIABILITY. 

 
A. The County Court Has Express Statutory Authority to Certify 

 
Florida law expressly authorizes county courts to certify questions directly to the district 

court of appeal, bypassing the circuit court entirely. Section 34.017(1), Florida Statutes, provides: 

A county court is permitted to certify a question to the district court of appeal in a 
final judgment if the question may have statewide application, and: (a) Is of great 
public importance; or (b) Will affect the uniform administration of justice. 

 
Section 34.017(1), Fla. Stat. The decision to certify is “within the sole discretion of the county 

court.” Section 34.017(3), Fla. Stat. 

Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.160 implements this statute. The Rule provides that 

“[a]ny party may suggest that an order be certified to be of great public importance” and that “the 

decision to certify shall be within the absolute discretion of the county court and may be made by 

the county court on its own motion.” Fla. R. App. P. 9.160(a)(1). The certification must include 

“findings of fact and conclusions of law along with a concise statement of the issue or issues of 

great public importance.” Fla. R. App. P. 9.160(d). 

Once certified, the appeal bypasses the circuit court and proceeds directly to the district 

court of appeal. Fla. R. App. P. 9.160(b); § 35.065, Fla. Stat. (“a district court of appeal may review 

any order or judgment of a county court which is certified by the county court to be of great public 

importance”). The DCA then exercises its absolute discretion to accept or reject jurisdiction. Fla. 
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R. App. P. 9.160(e)(2). If the DCA accepts the appeal, it “will decide all issues that would have 

been subject to appeal if the appeal had been taken to the circuit court.” Fla. R. App. P. 9.160(f)(1). 

B. This Question Satisfies Every Requirement for Certification 
 

Section 34.017 requires that the certified question: (1) may have statewide application; and 

(2) is of great public importance or will affect the uniform administration of justice. This case 

satisfies all three criteria. 

1. Statewide Application. When a county court declares a state statute facially 

unconstitutional, the ruling inherently implicates statewide application. A facial challenge does 

not address the statute’s operation in one case or one county, it addresses the constitutional validity 

of the statute itself, which applies uniformly across all sixty-seven Florida counties.  See Alexander 

v. State, 450 So. 2d 1212, 1216 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984).  If section 320.061 is facially void, it is void 

everywhere—not merely in Miami-Dade County. 

The record before this Court confirms statewide impact beyond any doubt. At least 422 

criminal citations have been issued in Miami-Dade County alone. Law-enforcement agencies in 

Seminole, Volusia, Orange, Broward, St. Lucie, and Sarasota Counties have issued irreconcilable 

guidance on the identical statutory text. The FLHSMV issued emergency statewide guidance that 

agencies continue to interpret in contradictory ways. The statute’s reach is not local—it is 

statewide, and so is the constitutional question. 

2. Great Public Importance. The constitutionality of a criminal statute that exposes 

millions of Florida motorists to arrest and prosecution is, by definition, a question of great public 

importance. The court in Young v. State, recognized that certification is appropriate when the issues 

in a case “arise[] frequently and affect[] numerous criminal defendants within this district and 

throughout the state.”  Young v. State, 678 So. 2d 427, 429 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996), approved, 697 
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So. 2d 75 (Fla. 1997).  Here, the answer will affect every motorist in Florida who has a license-

plate frame on his or her vehicle, which is to say, the vast majority of the state’s registered drivers. 

The public importance of this question is further confirmed by the extraordinary response 

it has already generated: emergency guidance from the FLHSMV; public statements from the 

Florida Police Chiefs Association; official legal bulletins from multiple sheriff’s offices; public 

clarifications from the bill’s own legislative sponsor; and a formal admission from the Davie Police 

Department that the statute is “vague, unclear and appeared to be open for misinterpretation.”  No 

county court ruling in this case, whether granting or denying the motion, will resolve the statewide 

confusion. Only appellate review can provide the authoritative construction that citizens, law 

enforcement, and prosecutors across Florida require. 

3. Uniform Administration of Justice. Section 34.017(1)(b) independently authorizes 

certification when a question “will affect the uniform administration of justice.” This alternative 

ground is squarely presented here. The very heart of Defendant’s challenge is that section 320.061 

has produced the opposite of uniform administration: identical conduct is treated as lawful in some 

Florida counties and criminal in others. A motorist with an AutoNation dealer frame is a law-

abiding citizen in Orlando and a criminal defendant in Miami. That geographic lottery in criminal 

enforcement is the paradigm case for certification under the uniform administration of justice 

prong. 

Without appellate review, the statewide enforcement split will continue indefinitely. 

County courts across Florida will reach conflicting conclusions on the identical constitutional 

question, with no mechanism for reconciliation. Certification provides that mechanism. 

C. The Appellate Pathway Confirms That Certification Is Appropriate 
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The appellate structure reinforces the need for certification. Under Florida Rule of 

Appellate Procedure 9.030(b)(1)(A), the district courts of appeal have jurisdiction to review 

“county court final orders declaring invalid a state statute or provision of the state constitution.” 

This jurisdiction is not discretionary – it is mandatory. An order declaring section 320.061 

unconstitutional thus proceeds directly to the Third District Court of Appeal as of right. 

Certification under Rule 9.160 and section 34.017 ensures that this pathway is expressly invoked 

and that the DCA receives a concise statement of the certified question, facilitating efficient 

appellate review. 

Moreover, the appellate consequences extend beyond the Third District. If the DCA 

declares section 320.061 invalid, the Florida Supreme Court has mandatory appellate jurisdiction. 

Article V, section 3(b)(1), of the Florida Constitution provides that the Supreme Court “shall 

review, by appeal . . . decisions of district courts of appeal declaring invalid a state statute.” Fla. 

R. App. P. 9.030(a)(1)(A)(ii). This is not discretionary review. The Supreme Court must hear the 

case. The constitutional question presented here is thus one that will, by operation of law, reach 

the state’s highest court – confirming its great public importance and statewide application. 

The certification pathway also serves judicial economy. The Third District’s consideration 

or ultimately, the Florida Supreme Court’s review, will provide a single, authoritative ruling 

binding on every trial court in the state. Without certification, the constitutionality of section 

320.061 will be litigated piecemeal in county courts across sixty-seven counties, producing 

inconsistent rulings with no mechanism for resolution. Certification avoids that fragmentation. 

D. Certification Is Appropriate Regardless of How This Court Rules 
 

Defendant respectfully submits that certification is appropriate whether this Court grants 

or denies the Motion to Dismiss. 
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If this Court grants the motion and declares section 320.061 facially unconstitutional, the 

State will have a right to appeal that ruling directly to the Third District under Rule 9.030(b)(1)(A). 

Certification under section 34.017 and Rule 9.160 ensures that the constitutional question is clearly 

framed for appellate review, accompanied by findings of fact and conclusions of law as required 

by Rule 9.160(d). The certification also ensures that the DCA may, in turn, certify the question to 

the Florida Supreme Court as one of great public importance under Rule 9.030(a)(2)(A)(v), or, if 

the DCA declares the statute invalid, that the Supreme Court’s mandatory jurisdiction is triggered 

under Rule 9.030(a)(1)(A)(ii). 

If this Court denies the motion, certification remains independently warranted. A denial 

would effectively uphold the constitutionality of section 320.061 as applied statewide – a ruling 

that conflicts with the position taken by multiple law-enforcement agencies, the FLHSMV, and 

the bill’s own sponsor. The statewide enforcement chaos documented in this record will continue 

unabated, and the due-process rights of millions of Florida motorists will remain unresolved. 

Under those circumstances, the question plainly satisfies the statutory requirements of statewide 

application, great public importance, and impact on the uniform administration of justice. 

CONCLUSION 
 

Florida law provides county courts with express authority to certify questions of great 

public importance directly to the district court of appeal. § 34.017, Fla. Stat.; § 35.065, Fla. Stat.; 

Fla. R. App. P. 9.160. Whether a state criminal statute is facially unconstitutional under the Due 

Process Clause is, by its nature, a question of statewide application and great public importance. 

The record before this Court – 422 criminal citations, irreconcilable enforcement across dozens of 

agencies, a wrongful arrest, a law-enforcement admission of statutory vagueness, emergency 

administrative guidance, and sponsor clarification – confirms that the answer to this question 
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“arises frequently and affects numerous criminal defendants within this district and throughout the 

state . . . .” Young v. State of Florida, 678 So.2d 427 at 429 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996). 

RELIEF SOUGHT 

Defendant respectfully requests that this Court issue a written order: 

(1) dismissing the prosecution; 
 

(2) ruling that 320.061 is unconstitutional on its face and void ab initio; 
 

(3) ruling that this Court lacks subject-matter jurisdiction; and 
 

(4) upon ruling on the Motion to Dismiss, certify the following question to the 
Third District Court of Appeal pursuant to section 34.017, Florida Statutes, and 
Florida Rule of Appellate Procedure 9.160: 

 
WHETHER SECTION 320.061, FLORIDA STATUTES, AS AMENDED BY 
HB 253 (EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025), IS FACIALLY 
UNCONSTITUTIONAL AND VOID FOR VAGUENESS UNDER THE DUE 
PROCESS CLAUSES OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION (ART. I, § 9) 
AND THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION (AMEND. XIV) BECAUSE 
IT CRIMINALIZES CONDUCT THAT “INTERFERES WITH” THE 
“LEGIBILITY, ANGULAR VISIBILITY, OR DETECTABILITY OF ANY 
FEATURE OR DETAIL” OF A LICENSE PLATE WITHOUT DEFINING 
THOSE OPERATIVE TERMS OR PROVIDING ANY MEASURABLE 
STANDARD FOR CRIMINAL LIABILITY. 
 

(5) granting such other relief that this Court deems just and proper. 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Anna D. Quesada 
 
Counsel for Defendant 
Anna D. Quesada, Esq. 
 
Ticket Toro Law Firm 
5757 Waterford District Drive 
Suite 110 
Miami, FL 33126 
Anna@TicketToro.ai  
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Certificate of Service 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been filed with the 
Clerk of Courts via the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal and emailed to Juan Sarceno, Esq. 
(juansarceno@miamisao.com) at the Office of the State Attorney, Eleventh Judicial Circuit, in and 
for Miami-Dade County, Florida on this 20 day of February, 2026. 
 
/s/ Anna D. Quesada 
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Davie Police Department Statement Regarding Dawson Arrest 
(December 17, 2025). 

 

 

 



Exhibit 2  
Citation Issued to Mr. Guerra (December 5, 2025). 

 



Exhibit 3 

Seminole County Sheriff’s Office Public Statement and 
Infographic (December 15, 2025). 

 



Exhibit 4  

Volusia County Sheriff’s Office Legal Bulletin to Deputies (December 2025). 

 



Exhibit 5  
Apopka Police Department Public Statement (December 17, 2025). 

 

 



Exhibit 6  

Ocoee Police Department Public Statement and Infographic 
(December 5, 2025). 

 



Exhibit 7  
Casselberry Police Department Public Statement (December 9, 2025). 

 



Exhibit 8  

St. Lucie County Sheriff’s Office Public Statement and 
Infographic (December 15, 2025). 
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Exhibit 9  

State Attorney’s Office, 12th Judicial Circuit, Public Statement 
(December 9, 2025). 

 

 

 



Exhibit 10 

Citations issued under Section 320.061 in Miami-Dade County 
from October 1, 2025 through January 24, 2026. A 

demonstrative illustration of the public records data can be 
found at https://tickettoro.ai/data-analysis/tag-alteration. 

 

 



# issue_date additional_comments agency_name
citation 
number city location other_violations race sex state

vehicle 
make

violation 
section defendant name

web violation 
description

1 6/12/2025 ALKNXDE MIAMI 16TH ST WESTBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
HAD PAPER COVERING TAG NUMBERS W M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

2 6/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALRJ86E MIAMI
NW 45TH STREET AND 

NW 32ND AVENUE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

3 8/8/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM23WCE HOMESTEAD NB SR 5/ SW 19500 BLK

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, COVER OVER TAG THAT 
ELECTRONICALLY BLACKS OUT TAG O F FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

4 8/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15MCE MIAMI
200 BLOCK SR 112 (W 

41ST ST) EASTBO

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
*** TINTED COVER ON FLORIDA LICENSE 
PLATE OBSTRUCTING B M FL CADILLAC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

5 8/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15M1E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
400 BLOCK SR 112 (W 

41ST ST) EASTBO UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B F FL ACURA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

6 8/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALLKPUE MIAMI BEACH
700 BLOCK SR 934 

(71ST ST) EASTBOUN
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

7 8/8/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALMHUBE HOMESTEAD
STATE ROAD 112 / NW 

36TH ST
BIKE RACK OBSTRUCTING LETTERS AND 
NUMBERS ON FLORIDA TAG H M FL SUBA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

8 8/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15M5E
CORAL 

SPRINGS
400 BLOCK SR 112 (W 

41ST ST) WESTBO UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

9 8/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVXZDE MIAMI
200 BLOCK SR A1A 

(5TH ST) WESTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
DARK FRAME PROTRUDING OUTWARD / 
2025-83313 W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

10 8/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVZ46E MIAMI BEACH
1700 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) SOU UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL YAMAHA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

11 8/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVXY3E MIAMI
900 BLOCK SR A1A 

(5TH ST) EASTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
CLEAR FRAME PROTRUDING OUTWARD / 
UNABLE TO SEE FROM AN W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

12 8/8/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM23VCE MIAMI
W OAKMONT DR/ NW 

186TH ST (WB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 DECALS
ATTACHED O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

13 8/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM24WFE OPA LOCKA
3000 BLK 

RICKENBACKER CSWY

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, NO DECAL / LETTERS ARE OBSCURED 
/ REMOVED O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

14 8/9/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVZAYE HOLLYWOOD
400 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) NORTHBO UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

15 8/9/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALKMD9E COATESVILLE

600 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

NORTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M PA HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

16 8/9/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

POLICE D AL17U6E NORTH MIAMI
NE 125TH ST, W FROM 

NE 10TH AVE

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

17 8/10/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15OQE MIAMI
900 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) EAST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



18 8/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALXWFBE MIAMI
HIBISCUIS ST / DUVAL 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

19 8/10/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15SKE MIAMI BEACH
SR A1A (5TH ST) AND 

MERIDIAN AVE EA UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL YAMAHA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

20 8/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVWVVE DORAL
NW 13TH TER / NW 

88TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC A M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

21 8/10/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVZHZE NORTH MIAMI
SR 112 (W 41ST ST) 
AND PINE TREE DR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
REGISTRATION DECAL (21658409) NOT 
ASSIGNED; ASSIGNED T S F FL TAIZHOU Z 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

22 8/10/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15MLE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
7900 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

23 8/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM24KFE MIAMI
OAKMONT DR / 

WENTWORTH DR (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG B F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

24 8/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM25QAE HOMESTEAD
WB SW 248 ST/ SW 127 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, EMPTY BICYCLE RACK BLOCKING TAG 
NUMBERS O F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

25 8/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM21LHE MIAMI
SW 192ND ST/SW 

197TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG IS UNREADABLE O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

26 8/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM25RUE MIAMI
NB SW 157 AVE/ SW 

260 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, NO TAG DISPLAYED (SIDE BY SIDE; 
MAKE: CAN-AM) W M FL UNKN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

27 8/11/2025 METAL COPY OF TAG MIAMI-DADE SO AM20WTE MIAMI
NW 87TH AVE/ NW 

13TH TER
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

28 8/11/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQCWUE HOMESTEAD
SW 88TH ST / SW 97TH 

AVE COVERING TAG WITH HITCH LADDER W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

29 8/11/2025
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPAR ALWU8CE HIALEAH
W 60TH ST AT W 28TH 

AVE 25.876980 -

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

30 8/11/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALNB66E MIAMI BEACH I195EB JEOF BISCAYNE
TAG ALTERED WITH SHINY REFLECTIVE 
WRAP W M FL LNDR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

31 8/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM25ZQE
LAUDERDALE 

LAKES
OAKMONT DR / 

WENTWORTH DR (NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

32 8/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM26H6E HIALEAH
NW 199 ST / NW 62 AVE 

(WB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED O F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

33 8/12/2025
DORAL POLICE 

DEPARTM AM1RIEE
MIAMI 

SPRINGS
2499 NW 87TH 

AVE/NW 25TH ST BLACKED OUT TAG W F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

34 8/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AL9ET6E SUNRISE
NW 36TH ST & NW 

28TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



35 8/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM26Q7E HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST & NW 

75TH PL

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, MULTIPLE DECALS
(2) O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

36 8/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALRHMPE MIAMI
SW 8TH ST & SW 60TH 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLASTIC HOLOGRAPHIC COVER OVER 
ENTIRE TAG. O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

37 8/12/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVYKTE MIAMI
S POINTE DR AND SR 

907 (ALTON RD) W UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

38 8/12/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM164HE
POMPANO 

BEACH

WASHINGTON AVE 
AND 13TH ST 
NORTHBOU

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
HAS EXE404 PLACED ON THE TAG INSTEAD 
OF FBFC13 W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

39 8/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AL9ET9E MIAMI
NW 95TH ST & NW 

17TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

40 8/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALXY3RE
FT 

LAUDERDALE
RICKENBACKER CSWY 

& MARINE STADIUM(

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, HAD COMPANY LOGO DUOTONE ON 
TAG O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

41 8/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM23QZE HOLLYWOOD 165 ST NW 47 AVE W/B

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG PAINTED BLACK, SEAL OF 
FLORIDA COVERED IN BLK O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

42 8/13/2025 ID VIA ELVIS, ALTERATION OF TEMP TAG
MIAMI GARDENS 

POLICE ALEAJGE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 183RD ST / NW 

27TH AVE, W FR

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) B M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

43 8/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM275YE MIAMI WB 18400 SW 177 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (TAG NOT DISPLAYED) O M FL POLA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

44 8/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVUBPE MIAMI
SW 147 AVE & SW 88TH 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL PLACED ON THE UPPER LEFT 
CORNER O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

45 8/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM26DVE MIAMI
SB OLD DIXIE HWY/ SW 

146 CT
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (NO TAG DISPLAYED) W M FL UNKN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

46 8/14/2025
AVENTURA 

POLICE DEPA ALJ6A9E
SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH 19900 BISCAYNE BLVD ALTERED LICENSE PLATE W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

47 8/14/2025
SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH PO AM0L2PE PLANTATION
N BAY ROAD / SUNNY 

ISLES BLVD WRAPPED FLORIDA TAG W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

48 8/14/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16MJE MIAMI
1100 BLOCK 17TH ST 

WESTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
MATERIAL OVER LICENSE PLATE NUMBER, 
UNDERNEATH PLASTIC W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

49 8/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM27XLE MIAMI SB SR 821/ SW 216 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (TINTED PLASTC COVER OVER TAG) B M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

50 8/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM27YJE HIALEAH
NW 173RD DR & NW 

57TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 DECALS O M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

51 8/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVWLUE MIAMI
SW 191ST ST & SW 

114TH CT
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

52 8/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM27MTE OPA LOCKA
OAKMONT DR / 

WENTWORTH DR (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FOUR DECALS ARE
ATTACHED TO THE TAG O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



53 8/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM60QBE MIRAMAR NW 22AVE/43ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PAINTED BLACK WITH WHITE 
LETTERING W M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

54 8/15/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVXPLE MIAMI
900 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) EAST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL ZUNDAPP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

55 8/15/2025 AM3QWAE
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM3QWBE MIAMI
NW 17TH AVE, 80 FEET 

N FROM NW 8T

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

56 8/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM27YYE HOMESTEAD NB SR 821/ SW 268 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (EMPTY BICYCLE RACK BLOCKING 
TAG) O M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

57 8/15/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16UDE
N 

LAUDERDALE
1000 BLOCK SR A1A 
(5TH ST) WESTBOUN

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
FL/TAG DECAL YEAR WAS CHANGED WITH A 
BLACK MARKER REFL B M FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

58 8/16/2025
FADED TAG COVER OBSCURES VIEW OF 

TAG.
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE ALRWQPE MIAMI
PONCE DE LEON BLVD, 

372 FEET W FR

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

59 8/16/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALKNUXE MIAMI
1400 BLOCK MERIDIAN 

AVE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. A M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

60 8/16/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVXR2E
SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH
4400 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL MAZDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

61 8/16/2025
BLACK REFLECTIVE TAG COVER OVER THE 

LICENSE PLATE. BWC
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM3QY5E
HALLANDALE 

BEACH
S DIXIE HWY, 147 FEET 

E FROM SW 3

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

62 8/17/2025
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM3R45E AUSTIN
S DIXIE HWY, 207 FEET 

E FROM SW 2 #NAME? W M TX AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

63 8/17/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVYBUE
PEMBROKE 

PINES
SR 907 (ALTON RD) 

AND 17TH ST SOUTH UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL PORSCHE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

64 8/17/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALGCFYE MIAMI BEACH
700 BLK DADE BLVD 

WESTBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG IS BEING OBSTRUCTED BY BIKE RACK W M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

65 8/17/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16AEE MIAMI

15TH ST AND 
MICHIGAN AVE 

EASTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. O M FL YAMAHA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

66 8/17/2025
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPAR ALWUURE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 97TH AVE, 774 
FEET S FROM NW 1

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

67 8/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVYLME MIAMI BEACH 4600 BLOCK ALTON RD UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

68 8/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVXNKE MIDLAND
400 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) SOUTHBO UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M MI PORSCHE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



69 8/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16DNE MIAMI
SR A1A (COLLINS AVE) 

AND 1ST ST SOU

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
UNLAWFUL BRACKET OBSTRUCTING 
MYFLORIDA.COM AND SUNSHIN B F FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

70 8/18/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AJR03DE MIAMI
1449 NE 157 ST/NE 14 

CT

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG | Plate Is 
Covered By A
License Plate Cover. B M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

71 8/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15HRE MIAMI BEACH
1800 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) WES

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG STATE & REG DECAL
CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W F FL MAZDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

72 8/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALQAVAE TAMARAC

800 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

SOUTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL ACURA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

73 8/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15VNE MIAMI
1800 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) WES
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED BY BICYCLE RACK W F FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

74 8/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM631YE CONWAY
163RD ST NW 57TH 

AVE S/B
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, CUT IN HALF B M SC YNGF 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

75 8/19/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALMTWCE MIAMI
FL TURNPIKE NB/SOF 

SW 40TH ST TAG PAINTED BLACK WITH WHITE LETTERS H M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

76 8/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM26NNE DORAL US1 SW 70 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BLACK PAINTED TAG WITH YELLOW 
LEETRS AND NUMBERS O M FL FERR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

77 8/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM62IQE HIALEAH

W OAKMONT DR/ 
WENTWORTH DRIVE 

S/B
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL ACUR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

78 8/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM6396E DORAL
NW 186TH ST/ NW 

67TH AVE (SB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 3 DECALS ATTACHED O F FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

79 8/20/2025
BLACKOUT COVER - COMPLETELY 

OBSCURING TAG FROM BEING VISIBLE MIAMI-DADE SO AM27XBE RIVERVIEW
SR 836 EB - NW 17TH 

AVE EXIT
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FL TAG IS COVERED BY H F FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

80 8/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM644GE HOMESTEAD
WB SW 264 ST/ SW 157 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (BLOCKING TAG WITH EMPTY BICYCLE 
RACK) O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

81 8/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM659ME HIALEAH
BAYHILL DR / 

OAKMONT DR (NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

82 8/21/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALMHUEE HIALEAH W 39 PL / NW 57TH AVE FL TAG OBSTRUCTED W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

83 8/21/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALNB71E MIAMI BEACH
I195 EB JEOF 

BISCAYNE W M FL LNDR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

84 8/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM65CEE HIALEAH
BAYHILL DR / 

OAKMONT DR (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

85 8/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AL9A3GE MIAMI
NW 79TH ST/ NW 8TH 

CT

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, WRAPPED TAG BLACK AND TAG 
STATES RACING TEAM O M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

86 8/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALRHUJE MIAMI NB SR821 MM 22
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG WRAPPED BLACK. O M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



87 8/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM65DFE HIALEAH
NW 174TH ST / 86TH 

AVE (WB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED O F FL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

88 8/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM65PUE NORTH MIAMI
NW 186TH ST/ NW 

67TH AVE (SB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 DECALS ATTACHED O M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

89 8/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALRI7AE HIALEAH
NW 199TH ST / NW 

62ND AVE (EB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 DECALS ATTACHED O F FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

90 8/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM654HE MIAMI
NB SW 92 AVE/ GRAND 

CANAL DRIVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

91 8/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM65DHE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 174TH ST / 86TH 

AVE (WB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

92 8/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM65JOE MIAMI SW 137 AVE & SW 18 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL O F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

93 8/23/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15RTE MIAMI
SR 907 (ALTON RD) 

AND 43RD ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

94 8/23/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALQ9I8E MIAMI BEACH
900 BLOCK SR A1A 

(5TH ST) WESTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
COVER PROTRUDING OUTWARD UNABLE TO 
READ / 25-88203 W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

95 8/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM21R9E MIAMI SW 137 AVE/ SW 112 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, "NO VEHICLE
DECAL STICKER" OBSERVED ON VEHICLE. O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

96 8/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM65WKE MIAMI LAKES
NW 167TH ST / NW 

57TH AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG W F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

97 8/24/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVYV6E MIAMI
5100 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) SOUTHB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG OBSCURED BY FRAME W M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

98 8/24/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM17SXE SURFSIDE
900 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) WEST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL ZAGATO 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

99 8/24/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM17SKE
POMPANO 

BEACH
500 BLOCK SR 112 (W 

41ST ST) EASTBO UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

100 8/24/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM65IUE
10900 BLK OF SW 

211TH ST (WB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, MATERIAL HINDERING LEGIBLY O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

101 8/24/2025
TAG ON VEHICLE NOT ASSIGNED FL TAG 

DJ15MI
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM3T1TE MIAMI
NW 57TH ST, 127 FEET 

W FROM NW 12

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

102 8/24/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16R0E AVENTURA
800 BLOCK SR 934 

(71ST ST) EASTBOUN UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL MAZDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

103 8/24/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVYEIE MIAMI
4300 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B F FL GENESIS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



104 8/24/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALRJ8JE MIAMI
SW 87TH ST / US 78TH 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

105 8/24/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15GBE MIRAMAR 2300 BLOCK ALTON RD UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B F FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

106 8/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM67QBE HIALEAH
BAYHILL DR / 

OAKMONT DR (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE
ATTACHED TO THE TAG O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

107 8/25/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALN21HE MIAMI
NB NW 107TH AVE/ 

FLAGLER ST

REPLICA FL MIAMI HEAT TAG ATTACHED NOT 
ISSUED BY FHSMV OR DHSMV/ TAG SEIZED 
ON SCENE/ VIN: W M FL LNDR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

108 8/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM675BE HOMESTEAD
SW 177 AVE/SW 184 ST 

(S/B)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, ALTERED DECAL ON TAG W/MARKER 
TO READ 08/26 O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

109 8/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM67D6E HOMESTEAD SB SR 821/ SW 88 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (TINTED PLASTIC COVER OVER TAG) W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

110 8/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM67JKE MIAMI
SW 142 AVE / SW 152 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, WRAPPED TAG O M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

111 8/26/2025
TAG IS BEEN CUSTOMIZED TO A PERSONAL 

THEME.
DORAL POLICE 

DEPARTM AM1SRPE DORAL
5199 NW 102ND 
AVE/NW 52ND ST

TAG IS BEEN CUSTOMIZED TO A PERSONAL 
THEME. A M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

112 8/26/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVXUME MIAMI BEACH
500 BLOCK JEFFERSON 

CT UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

113 8/26/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALRL2JE MIAMI
SW 8TH ST & SW 117TH 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG HAS THE LETTER J AND Z ERASED 
NOT VISIBLE O F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

114 8/26/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALNL5SE
SAN 

ANTONIO SR-9A SB / S OF SR-112
TAILGATE DOWN BLOCKING TAG FROM 
TOLLS. NO SUNPASS IN VEH. W M TX TOYOT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

115 8/26/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM161KE MIAMI
JEFFERSON AVE AND 

SR 907 (ALTON RD)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
DECALS LOCATED ON TOP CORNER S OF FL 
TAG. MUST COMPLY W M FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

116 8/27/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM86X6E DORAL
NW 199TH ST / 67TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED O M FL MITS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

117 8/27/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM66D7E HOMESTEAD
SW 220 ST & SW 112 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 REGISTRATION DECALS O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

118 8/27/2025 UNLAWFUL BLACK WRAPPED FLORIDA TAG
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPAR AM4RBZE MIAMI LAKES
W 4TH AVE, 384 FEET N 

FROM W 71ST

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

119 8/27/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8797E MIAMI
SW 216TH ST & SW 

112TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG BORDER B F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

120 8/27/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM67S3E HIALEAH
NW 173 ST / NW 87TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

121 8/27/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM65L1E MIAMI SW 27TH AV 35TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL HD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



122 8/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8818E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 199 ST / NW 62 AVE 

(WB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, THREE DECALS ARE ATTACHED W M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

123 8/28/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALQBBSE HOMESTEAD

100 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

SOUTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
BLK HORIZONTAL CAMERA OBS STATE / 
BWC 2025-89634 W F FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

124 8/28/2025
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM3UQ5E MIAMI
S BISCAYNE BLVD, N 

FROM E FLAGL

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

125 8/28/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM17Q7E MIAMI
700 BLOCK SR A1A 

(5TH ST) WESTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
FRAME PROTRUDING OUTWARD, CLEAR 
COVER / 2025-89744 B M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

126 8/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8708E
HALLANDALE 

BEACH
NW 199TH ST / 67TH 

AVE (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL ACUR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

127 8/28/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDBOE
NORTH BAY 

VILLAGE
7540 EAST TREASURE 

DRIVE LICENSE PLATE FRAME OBSCURING TAG W M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

128 8/28/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDBIE MIAMI
7540 EAST TREASURE 

DRIVE LICENSE PLATE FRAME OBSCURING TAG W M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

129 8/29/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDCQE SURFSIDE
25TH STREET AND PINE 

TREE DRIVE LICENSE PLATE COVER OBSCURE TAG W F FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

130 8/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM6867E MIAMI
SW 8ST & SW 137TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLASTIC COVER O M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

131 8/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM87IDE ELIZABETH
SW 137 AVE/SW 14 ST 

(S/B)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLASTIC COVERING OVER TAG W M NJ GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

132 8/29/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16CRE MIAMI
800 BLOCK SR A1A 

(5TH ST) WESTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

133 8/29/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM185ZE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH 3400 BLOCK ALTON RD UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

134 8/30/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALGCFXE DORAL
900 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) EAST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

135 8/30/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM17ECE
SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH 600 BLOCK ALTON RD UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL LAND ROVE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

136 8/30/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM18AME
SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH
1100 BLOCK EUCLID 

AVE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

137 8/30/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALVXR6E MIAMI
SR A1A (INDIAN CREEK 

DR) AND SR 112
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBST BY TAG COVER B F FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

138 8/30/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HKFE
NORTH 

VILLAGE

400 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

NORTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL MAZDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



139 8/30/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HKCE HIALEAH
SR A1A (5TH ST) AND 

WASHINGTON AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
LETTERING IS OBSTRUCTED
AND MULTIPLE REGISTRATION STIC W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

140 8/31/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM168CE EMIGSVILLE
1000 BLOCK 

WASHINGTON AVE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M PA CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

141 8/31/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16BHE
SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH
7900 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

142 8/31/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HM9E
MIAMI 

SHORES
1900 BLOCK 

MICHIGAN AVE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

143 8/31/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALNB7HE NORTH MIAMI
I95NB JSOF SR860 

EXPRESS B M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

144 8/31/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16VWE MIAMI
8300 BLOCK SR A1A 
(HARDING AVE) SOU UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL WILDLYE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

145 8/31/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM17MKE MIAMI
SR 907 (ALTON RD) 

AND W 27TH ST NOR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
** OUTER FRAME OBSTRUCTING SUNSHINE 
STATE/STATE W M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

146 8/31/2025 MULTIPLE STICKERS ON TAG
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM3VDPE MIAMI
355 NE 53RD ST 

25.825003 -80.188515

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) B M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

147 9/1/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16HHE
REYNOLDSBU

RG
100 BLOCK 8TH ST 

WESTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M OH MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

148 9/1/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM1619E
ROCHESTER 

HILLS
SR A1A (INDIAN CREEK 

DR) AND SR A1A

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG IS COVERED BY A
LIGHT BLACK PLASTIC COVER W M MI LINCOLN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

149 9/1/2025
AM3VJYE MUITPLE DECAL STICKERS ALL 

OVER LICENSE PLATE
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM3VJZE
CORAL 

SPRINGS
NW MIAMI PL, 58 FEET 

N FROM NW 54

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) B F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

150 9/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM671IE MIAMI
SW 181 ST / SW 105TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

151 9/1/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HQ3E
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH 1000 BLOCK 19TH ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

152 9/2/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM18CHE MIAMI BEACH

00 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

SOUTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
BRACKET OBSTRUCTING STATE ID AND 
SUNSHINE STATE O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

153 9/2/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALRNQYE HOMESTEAD
SW 88TH ST & SW 

117TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC A F FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

154 9/2/2025 COVER ON PLATE
FLORIDA CITY 

POLICE AKGLZLE HOMESTEAD
S DIXIE HWY, 80 FEET S 

FROM S KRO

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) B M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

155 9/3/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDGPE MIAMI BEACH
2300 BLOCK OF 

PRAIRIE AVE
BLACK BORDER LICENSE PLATE FRAME 
COVERING TAG O F FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



156 9/3/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALN8Z1E MIAMI EB SR-836/ SR-826

FL TAG PAINTED ALTERING ORG 
APPEARANCE ISSUED BY FLHSMV OR 
DHSMV W M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

157 9/3/2025
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM3W5XE MIAMI
NE 1ST AVE, 79 FEET S 

FROM NE 38T #NAME? H M FL MAZD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

158 9/3/2025

MCWB320ST,DEB320STONASMALLGASPOW
EREDMINIBIKE, 

NOID,PARENTSRESPONDEDTOSCENE,TOW
ED MIAMI-DADE SO AM8AXSE HOMESTEAD

EB SW 320 ST/ SW 1 
AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, NO TAG; MINI BIKE; W F FL UNKN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

159 9/3/2025
SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH PO AM0LG1E MIAMI BEACH
16800 COLLINS AVE 

BLK
TAG NOT ASSIGNED CORRECT TAG SHOULD 
BE SCZ5456 W M FL MITS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

160 9/3/2025 SPD A5O0V1P
Sunny Isles 

Beach 9200 BLK/ Collins Ave
CUSTOM WRAPPED TAG,
UnLawFul Alteration W M FL

RUL
STYLE 320. 061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

161 9/3/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HYQE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
16TH WASHINGTON 
AVE NORTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAPE OBSC TAG MAKING UNREADABLE B M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

162 9/4/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDJQE MIAMI
SW 16TH ST / SW 84TH 

AVE
COVERING TAG WITH TAG COVER OVER TOP 
AND BUTTOM W F FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

163 9/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM18IYE MIAMI
600 BLOCK SR A1A 

(5TH ST) WESTBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
FRAME PROTRUDING OUTWARD OBST VIEW W M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

164 9/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8BJ8E MIAMI
SW 95TH TER / SW 

170TH PSGE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, CUSTOM TAG, BLACK AND RED LOGO, 
BLK BG, WHITE LET O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

165 9/4/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

POLICE D AM19UBE AVENTURA
BISCAYNE BLVD AT NE 

125TH ST 25.891

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) W M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

166 9/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM89PVE MIAMI
PINKSTON DR / 

JEFFERSON ST SB-EB

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG NUMBERS ALTERED TO LOOK 
LIKE BL96BQ O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

167 9/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8AZGE MIAMI EB SW 268 ST/ SR 5
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (NO TAG DISPLAYED) O M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

168 9/4/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDKWE MIAMI
SW 84TH AVE / SW 

16TH ST TINTED TAG COVER OVER ENTIRE TAG W F FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

169 9/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVM3EE
PEMBROKE 

PINES
NW 167 ST / NW 67 AVE 

(NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

170 9/4/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDJAE MIAMI BEACH
25TH STREET AND PINE 

TREE DRIVE LICENSE PLATE FRAME OBSCURE TAG O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

171 9/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8I7JE GARDENA 3100 BLOCK N BAY RD
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
COVERING TAG NUMBERS WITH STICKERS W M CA FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

172 9/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8B8LE HIALEAH
SW 127 AVE/QUAIL 

ROOST DR (N/B)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG ATTACHED (81BVWN) DAMAGED 
AND BARELY VISIBLE O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



173 9/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM18JZE MIAMI
1700 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) WES

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
STATED TAG WAS TRANSFERRED TO 
VEHICLE DECAL "BL92DD" A W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

174 9/4/2025 OBSTRUCTED TAG: BIKE RACK
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDKEE MIAMI
NW 27TH AVE / NW 

33RD ST W F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

175 9/4/2025
NO PROOF OF REGISTRATION IN HIS 

POSSESSION
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE AM3MA5E MIAMI

ALMALFI AV AT 
MENENDEZ AV - 

TRAVEL

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

176 9/5/2025

VEH TRAVELING SOUTH ON SW 137 AVE. 
OBSERVED VEH DISPLAYING A BLK TAG W/ 

WHITE FONT. DRIVER MIAMI-DADE SO ALOCIIE MIAMI 128 ST SSW 137 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

177 9/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8CK0E MIAMI
NW 74TH AVE & W 

FLAGLER ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, VALIDATION STICKER MARKED WITH 
BLK MARKER 4-26 O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

178 9/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8CIKE
W FLAGLER ST/ SW 

71ST AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHRY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

179 9/6/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALMUQLE DAVIE SR 821 SB MM 25

TAG WRAPPED IN BLACK WITH WHITE 
CHARACTERS / NOT OFFICIAL
DESIGN ISSUED BY DHSMV H M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

180 9/6/2025
HAVING A INVALID LICENSE PLATE ON THE 

MOTORCYCLE
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AM3X5SE MIAMI

807 NW 37TH AVE, S 
FROM 25.780112 -

80.255895- TRAVELING 
U

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION -
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION (INCLUDES 
TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL DUCA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

181 9/6/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD ALQACYE MIAMI

12TH ST AND 
WASHINGTON AVE 

NORTHBOU
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W M FL LINCOLN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

182 9/7/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HMLE MIAMI
900 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) WEST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL VESPA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

183 9/7/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8IDGE MIAMI BEACH
800 BLOCK SR 934 

(71ST ST) WESTBOUN UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

184 9/7/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM18C5E MIAMI
SR 907 (ALTON RD) 

AND W 44TH ST SOU
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG COVER B F FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

185 9/7/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM186VE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
100 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) NORTHBO UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

186 9/7/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8IE0E
SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH
6300 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED TAG STATE W M FL DODGE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

187 9/8/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDNXE FLORIDA CITY SW 72 ST / SW 127 AVE TINTED PALTE COVER W M FL UNKNOWN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

188 9/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HL2E HOMESTEAD 000 BLOCK ALTON RD UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

189 9/8/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HQYE HOLLYWOOD 4700 BLOCK ALTON CT UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



190 9/8/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDO3E MIAMI 13300 SW 72 ST BLK TINTED PLATE COVER W M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

191 9/9/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM18CTE MIAMI
S POINTE DR AND SR 

907 (ALTON RD) S

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
DARK TINTED COVER ON
TAG W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

192 9/9/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8IJSE
CORAL 

GABLES
100 BLOCK S POINTE 

DR UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. O M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

193 9/9/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALU72HE MIAMI
EB SR-836/ JWOF NW 

57TH AVE
FL TAG ALTERED FRM ORG ISSUE FRM 
DHSMV OR FLHSMV (PAINTED/WRAPPED) W M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

194 9/9/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDSLE DORAL 5200 SW 162 AVE BLK W M FL MITS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

195 9/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8E6ZE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST / 67TH 

AVE (EB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG B M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

196 9/9/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM1812E MIAMI
7300 BLOCK DICKENS 

AVE NORTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
PLASTIC COVER COVERING
THE TAG OF THE VEHICLE. B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

197 9/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8E8RE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

198 9/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVO5VE MIAMI
SW 177TH ST / SW 

104TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

199 9/10/2025
SECOND TIME GETTING SAME TICKET FOR 

TAG COVER OTHER TICKET # AKHYO4E
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDTUE MIAMI
SW 16TH ST AND SW 

82TH PL

COMPLETE TINTED TAG COVER CANNOT 
SEE TAG AT ALL - SECOND TICKET PER THE 
SYSTEM W M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

200 9/10/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDTBE MIAMI
SW 14TH ST AND SW 

84TH AVE
TINTED TAG COVER OVER ENTIRE TAG - NOT 
VISABLE W M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

201 9/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVRH0E HIALEAH
NW 199 ST / NW 62 AVE 

(WB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

202 9/11/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8I0FE MIAMI

3RD ST AND 
JEFFERSON AVE 

WESTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

203 9/11/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALTZNFE MIAMI
SR-836 EB / E OF NW 

107TH AVE H M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

204 9/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8E43E
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
NW 42ND AVE AND NW 

183RD ST EB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL ACUR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

205 9/11/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16JUE HIALEAH
S POINTE DR AND SR 

907 (ALTON RD) UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

206 9/11/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM18K1E MIAMI
SR 907 (ALTON RD) 

AND LINCOLN RD SO UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

207 9/11/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDY2E MIAMI SW 82 PL / SW 16TH ST
TINTED TAG COVER ENTIRE TAG BLOCKED 
VIEW W F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



208 9/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM2274E MIAMI
SW 141 ST JEFFERSON 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL NUMBER REMOVED B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

209 9/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9EBCE MIAMI
SB NW 79 AVE/ NW 15 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, NO TAG DISPLAYED W M FL TZTC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

210 9/12/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM18MSE MIAMI
SR A1A (INDIAN CREEK 

DR) AND 28TH S
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG COVER W M FL ROLLS-ROY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

211 9/12/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQDZGE
HALLANDALE 

BEACH
7540 EAST TREASURE 

DRIVE
TAG ILLEGIBLE TO READ - ALL SILVER NO 
COLOR B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

212 9/12/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8IDIE MIAMI
200 BLOCK 75TH ST 

NORTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

213 9/12/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQE0KE MIAMI
SW 16TH ST / SW 84TH 

AVE COVER BLOCKING TAG W M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

214 9/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8E8ZE MIAMI
SW 122ND AVE/SW 

88TH ST (WB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

215 9/12/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALUDC6E HIALEAH
STATE ROAD 836 / 

RAMP FROM NW 12TH
ALTERED FLORIDA TAG WITH CUSTOM BLUE 
AND BLACK WRAP H M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

216 9/12/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8IULE
ST 

PETERSBURG
600 BLOCK OCEAN DR 

SOUTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL DODGE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

217 9/12/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM17KQE MIAMI BEACH 600 BLOCK ALTON RD UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

218 9/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8918E MIAMI
SW 8TH ST & LEJUNE 

AVE.
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, MULTIPLE DECALS ON TAG O M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

219 9/13/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8JBTE HOMESTEAD
500 BLOCK SR 934 

(71ST ST) WESTBOUN
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED TAG STATE B M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

220 9/13/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM1882E MIAMI
1100 BLOCK 11TH ST 

EASTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. S M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

221 9/13/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8J2NE MIAMI BEACH
1600 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) SOU

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG COVER IS BLOCKING FL LICENSE PLATE W M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

222 9/14/2025 DEFACED DECAL
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM8NQAE HOMESTEAD
NW 12TH AVE, 78 FEET 

S FROM NW 29

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

223 9/14/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8I5JE MIAMI BEACH

11TH ST AND 
MERIDIAN AVE 
SOUTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL KIA MOTOR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

224 9/14/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16SLE HOLLYWOOD
4500 SR A1A (COLLINS 

AVE) NORTHBOUN UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



225 9/14/2025
HIALEAH 

GARDENS POLI ALFVBTE HIALEAH
NW 87TH AVE AT NW 
114 STREET 25.877

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

226 9/15/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8IHPE LAKE PARK 00 BLOCK ALTON RD UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

227 9/15/2025

TAG WAS COVERED WITH A BIKE RACK AND 
NONE OF THE TAG CHARACTERS WERE 

ABLE TO BE READ BECAUSE THE 
CHARACTERS WERE COVERED BY THE 

RICTUREACK I HAVE A P
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPAR AMAHXHE HIALEAH
W 49TH ST AT W 13TH 

LN 25.866598 -8

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

228 9/15/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8JE4E
BAY 

HARBOUR
SR A1A (COLLINS AVE) 

AND 73RD ST NO
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED TAG STATE W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

229 9/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9EKUE
KEY COLONY 

BEACH
NW 186 ST /NW 87 AVE 

(NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

230 9/15/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8JGUE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
7400 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED REG DECAL W M FL YNGF 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

231 9/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9EKEE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 167 ST / NW 67 AVE 

(NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE
ATTACHED TO THE TAG O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

232 9/15/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALNA33E MIAMI
SR-826 SB / CORAL 

WAY

PUT BLACK MATERIAL TO COVER EMBLEMS 
ON TAG AND PUT A METAL PBA EMBLEM ON 
TAG WHERE LOGO WA W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

233 9/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9EKHE HIALEAH
NW 186 ST /NW 87 AVE 

(NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

234 9/15/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8JDQE MIAMI BEACH
7400 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

235 9/16/2025
AM1A4LE- WRAPPED TAG TO BLACK. 

ALTERED TAG
NORTH MIAMI 

POLICE D AM1A4ME LAKE PLACID
NE 135 ST, N FROM NE 

6TH AVE -

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

236 9/16/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQE32E MIAMI
25TH STREET AND PINE 

TREE DRIVE
SILVER SCORPION LICENSE PLATE FRAME 
OBSCURE TAG B F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

237 9/16/2025
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM8OJBE MIAMI
NW 7TH AVE, 75 FEET N 

FROM NW 27T

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H F FL GENS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

238 9/16/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQE4HE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
SW 84TH AVE / SW 

16TH ST TAG COVER BLOCKING TAG W F FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

239 9/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9FL9E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 174TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, THREE DECALS ARE ATTACHED O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

240 9/17/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQE7AE
PALMETTO 

BAY 600 NW 137 AVE BLK PLATE COVER OBSTRUCTING TAG FL W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



241 9/17/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALN81VE PLANTATION
SOUTH SR-826/ SW 

24TH STREET

SPECIALTY LICENSE PLATED ALTERED WITH 
A BLACKED OUT STICKER IN THE CENTER. 
DRIVER REMOVED W F FL LAMO 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

242 9/17/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB3SBE MIAMI
JEFFERSON AVE AND 

SR 907 (ALTON RD)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG BRACKET COVERING "MY 
FLORIDA.COM" STATE ID, PARTIA W M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

243 9/17/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQE7EE MIAMI 600 NW 137 AVE BLK W M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

244 9/17/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9G98E MIAMI
S DIXIE HWY / MARLIN 

RD

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL WAS ALT TO
REFLECT EXP: 06-28. NUMBER 8 MO B F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

245 9/18/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9H1VE MIAMI
SR 112 (SB) TO MIA 

(MM .02)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BLACK VYNIL COVER WITH WHITE 
LETTERS FLORIDA TAG B M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

246 9/18/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQEBZE MIAMI 600 NW 137 AVE BLK TAG COVER W M FL UNKNOWN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

247 9/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB3XWE
MIAMI 

GARDENS

100 BLOCK SR A1A 
(MACARTHUR CSWY 

WB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
FRAME AROUND TAG OBSCURING TAG / W M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

248 9/18/2025

TAG CURRENTLY HAS ATTACHED A 
RENEWAL YELLOW DECAL (AP35AW) THAT 

BELONGS TO ANOTHER VEH
DORAL POLICE 

DEPARTM AM1U97E CUTLER BAY
2499 NW 87TH 

AVE/NW 25TH ST

TAG CURRENTLY HAS ATTACHED A 
RENEWAL YELLOW DECAL (AP35AW) 
ASSIGNED TO ANOTHER V W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

249 9/19/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQEFGE MIAMI
SW 19TH ST / SW 84TH 

AVE TAG COVER W F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

250 9/19/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM17SAE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
600 BLOCK SR A1A 

(5TH ST) EASTBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
GOLD FRAME OBS STATE. W F FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

251 9/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9HCTE MIAMI
SW 312 ST WB & 

BUSWAY
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PAINTED TAG/NO FRONT PLATE O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

252 9/19/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM15SSE MIAMI BEACH

7100 BLOCK RUE 
VENDOME 

EASTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

253 9/19/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALUIJXE HOMESTEAD
SR-826 SB / EXIT RAMP 

SW 40TH STREE
HAS EMPTY BIKE RACK OBSTRUCTING 
ENTIRE TAG. (NO SUNPASS IN VEH). H M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

254 9/20/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB3ZJE
BAL 

HARBOUR
300 BLOCK SR 934 

(71ST ST) EASTBOUN
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED TAG STATE W M FL PORSCHE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

255 9/20/2025
FL TAG ALTERED BLACK WRAP WITH 

SLOGANCHINO MALO AND BUNNY LOGO
DORAL POLICE 

DEPARTM AM1UD2E PINECREST
4599 NW 102ND 
AVE/NW 46TH ST A M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

256 9/20/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8IXDE MIAMI
4300 BLOCK SR A1A 
(INDIAN CREEK DR)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
** OUTER FRAME AROUND LICENSE PLATE 
OBSTRUCTING "MY FL W M FL MAZDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

257 9/20/2025 AM8PVCE
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM8PVDE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
SW 8TH ST, 20 FEET E 

FROM SW 9TH

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



258 9/20/2025
OBSTRUCTED TAG: BRACKET COVERING 
LETTERS ON TOP AND BOTTOM OF PLATE

MIAMI - DADE 
SCHOOLS ALQEGEE

ROYAL PALM 
BEACH

NW 199TH ST / 
TURNPIKE ACCESS 

ROAD W M FL MAZD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

259 9/20/2025
CITED FOR AN OBSTRUCTED TAG ON 

06/03/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8HQOE HIALEAH
6400 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W M FL TESLA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

260 9/20/2025
SOUTH MIAMI 

POLICE D ALZWKKE MIAMI 4226 SW 61ST AVE LIC PL COVER B F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

261 9/21/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB4CXE MIAMI
900 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) EAST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL ZAGATO 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

262 9/21/2025

AMAIDKE DRIVER HAS A PLATE FRAME THAT 
COVERS BOTH TOP AND BOTTOM 

INFORMATION ON THE TAG HE SAID IT WAS 
NOT PROBLEM

HIALEAH POLICE 
DEPAR AMAIDLE HIALEAH

W 49TH ST AT 500 
BLOCK LIGHT 25.866

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

263 9/21/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB49KE MIAMI BEACH
200 BLOCK 72ND ST 

EASTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL VESPA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

264 9/22/2025
DRIVERS FL TAG IS PAINTED IN BLACK WITH 

PAINTED WHITE LETTERS.
SWEETWATER 

POLICE DE AMAL0UE HIALEAH
107 AVE AT NW 17 ST - 

TRAVELING N

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) B M FL MERCEDES 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

265 9/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9DIIE MIAMI
SW 152ND ST / SW 

148TH CT

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, MARKED AS A "6"
ON THE -2"5" O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

266 9/22/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB49ZE OPA LOCKA
6500 BLOCK SR A1A 
(INDIAN CREEK DR)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED TAG STATE B M FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

267 9/22/2025

MCSBSR874#1L,DSB#2LTAGPURPOSELYALT
EREDWITHPIECESOFPLASTICANDPAPERCO

VERINGSEVERALTAG NUMBERS, 19MED, 
IDDAVID, 

TAGSEIZED&IMPOUNDEDATSOUTHDIST MIAMI-DADE SO AM9HGGE HOMESTEAD SB SR 874/ SW 117 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, GLUE & SMALL PIECES OF PLASTIC & 
PAPER COVERING # O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

268 9/22/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQEGNE HIALEAH
25TH STREET AND PINE 

TREE DRIVE LICENSE PLATE FRAME OBSCURE TAG W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

269 9/23/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM14WQE HIALEAH
1200 WASHINGTON 
AVE SOUTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

270 9/23/2025 MCSB31L,DSB#2LHARDTOREADTAG, 19MED MIAMI-DADE SO AM9ICHE
CORAL 

GABLES
SB SR 821/ QUAIL 

ROOST DR
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (PLASTIC TINTED COVER OVER TAG) O M FL STAO 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

271 9/23/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16F4E MIAMI BEACH

1600 BLOCK 
JEFFERSON AVE 
NORTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
STICKER WAS ALTERED, STICKER ISSUED ITS 
"07/25", SOMEO W F FL UNKNOWN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

272 9/23/2025
OBSTRUCTED TAG: BIKE RACK COVERING 

ALL LETTERS
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQEKBE MIAMI 600 NW 137TH AVE BLK W F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

273 9/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9IG5E HIALEAH
BAYHILL DR / 

OAKMONT DR (NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

274 9/24/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9IYAE HOLLYWOOD
NW 186TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



275 9/24/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB4X2E
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
S POINTE DR AND SR 

907 (ALTON RD) W

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
BRACKET OBSTRUCTING STATE ID AND 
SUNSHINE STATE B M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

276 9/24/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALXW4VE MIAMI
NW 186TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE
ATTACHED TO THE TAG O M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

277 9/24/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9IXOE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FOUR DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

278 9/24/2025 ANGULAR OBSCURE
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM8QRME
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 10TH ST AT NW 
2ND AVE 25.783637

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

279 9/24/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9IXQE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL CHRY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

280 9/25/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQEOKE MIAMI
SW 19TH ST / SW 84TH 

AVE TAG COVER BLOCKING STATE OF FL W M FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

281 9/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVTEOE MIAMI
SW 100 AVE & SW 170 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL ON WRONG B F FL PORS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

282 9/25/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB4EQE
PEMBROKE 

PINES
200 BLOCK SR A1A 

(MACARTHUR CSWY EB

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
IMPROPER TAG FRAME / OBSTRUCTED 
STATE W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

283 9/26/2025 opa-Locka A5ITY5P Miami 27 Ave and Alibaba
PERTAINING
Antallet stider on feb. FL Tesla 320.069 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

284 9/26/2025

PC: SPEEDING POSTED SPEED: 30 MPH 
STATIONARY LASER, DRAGONEYE, S/N 

15280 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9KLNE HOMESTEAD
(NB) SW 107TH AVE / 

SW 200TH STREET
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FL TAG PAINTED BLACK B M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

285 9/26/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB3ULE MIAMI BEACH
800 BLOCK 1ST ST 

EASTBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
SILV FRAME OBS STATE W F FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

286 9/26/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALUC9YE MIAMI
EB SW 120TH ST / E OF 

SW 157TH AVE

ALTERED LICENSE PLATE DESIGN NOT 
ORIGINAL SPECIALTY TAG ISSUED BY FL 
DHSMV (UNIVERSITY OF W F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

287 9/27/2025 AMSTP A5LWGZP FL CITY SW 8 ST / 400
IMP BASE of DeCAL
lower left B M 2-Jan

TOYT CAM
STYLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

288 9/27/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD1B3E MIAMI
700 BLOCK SR 934 

(71ST ST) EASTBOUN UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL VESPA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

289 9/27/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD161E COOKEVILLE
6800 BLOCK SR A1A 
(INDIAN CREEK DR) UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M TN HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

290 9/27/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB4CSE PLANTATION
4000 BLOCK PRAIRIE 

AVE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

291 9/27/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AJR0C1E MIAMI
16699 NE 1 AV/NE 167 

ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG B M FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



292 9/27/2025
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM8RTUE KISSIMMEE
SW 27TH TER, 39 FEET 

S FROM SW 27

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL LAND ROVE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

293 9/27/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8J9SE MIAMI
200 BLOCK 16TH ST 

EASTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
NOT ORIGINAL FL TAG -
BLACK/WRAPPED W M FL LEXUS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

294 9/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9K5CE HOMESTEAD
SW 142 AVE & SW 248 

ST (EB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W F FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

295 9/28/2025

DRIVERS FLORIDA TAG HAS THE YELLOW 
REGISTRATION DECALS ALL OVER THE TAG, 

OBSCURING THE ISSUING STATE. ALSO, 
DRIVER HAS A THICK LICENSE PLATE FRAME 

AROUND FL PLATE.
SWEETWATER 

POLICE DE AMAL7YE MIAMI
114 AVE AT NW 12 ST - 

TRAVELING E

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) W M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

296 9/29/2025 PLASTIC COVER
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQEUME MARGATE 2100 NW 199TH ST BLK W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

297 9/29/2025
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AM8S3LE MIAMI
SW 27TH AVE, 46 FEET 

W FROM S DIX

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

298 9/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9KMSE HIALEAH
BAYHILL DR / 

OAKMONT DR (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

299 9/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCIA1E MIAMI
BAYHILL DR / 

OAKMONT DR (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

300 9/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCIFRE HIALEAH
NW 199TH ST / NW 

62ND AVE (WB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE
ATTACHED O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

301 9/30/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8J62E HIALEAH
S POINTE DR AND SR 

907 (ALTON RD) UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

302 9/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCIBIE HIALEAH
NW 142ND ST / NW 

57TH AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, THREE DECALS ARE
ATTACHED TO THE TAG O F FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

303 9/30/2025 AKGM4PE
FLORIDA CITY 

POLICE AKGM4QE HOMESTEAD
NW 3RD AVE, N FROM 

100TH AVE 25

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

304 9/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9F7JE
POMPANO 

BEACH
SW 7TH ST & SW 51ST 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DREW A "6" WITH A SHARPIE O F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

305 9/30/2025 MULTIPLE DECALS AND PLATE COVER.
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AMDP7TE MIAMI
NW 6TH AVE, 102 FEET 

N FROM NW 29

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

306 9/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCIBHE HOLLYWOOD
NW 142ND ST / NW 

57TH AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

307 9/30/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQEVBE MIAMI
SW 84TH AVE / SW 

16TH ST
TAG COVER BLOCKING STATE OF FL ON TOP 
AND BOTTOM W M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



308 10/1/2025
NEW REVISION TO FLORIDA STATUTE 

320.061 TAKES EFFECT

309 10/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCJ11E HIALEAH
BAYHILL DR / 

OAKMONT DR (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE
ATTACHED TO THE TAG B M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

310 10/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9IU5E MIAMI NW 95 ST & NW 10 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DARK TAG COVER B F FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

311 10/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALXZR0E HIALEAH
NW 191 ST / NW 57TH 

(SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

312 10/1/2025
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AMDPI8E MIAMI
MARY ST AT TIGER TAIL 

AVE 25.730145

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) W M FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

313 10/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCIWFE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 191 ST / NW 57TH 

(SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

314 10/2/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQF4NE MIAMI
SW 87TH AVE / SW 

16TH ST
BLOCKING STATE OF FL AND SUNSHINE 
STATE ON TAG COVER W M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

315 10/2/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQF2TE
BOYNTON 

BEACH 15900 SW 56 ST BLK
TINTED PLATE COVER ( EXPIRED TAG 
08/25/2024) W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

316 10/2/2025 CREATE PENALTY DUE DATE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AJR0D4E LAUDERHILL
17648 NE 6 AV/NE 175 

TE

LICENSE/UNLAWFULLY ALTER 1 Plate Cover 
Tinting View
Of Tag. B F FL GENS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

317 10/2/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCK3GE NARANJA NB SR 5/ SW 157 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, IMPROPER DISPLAY; UNDER REAR 
FENDER O M FL KAWK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

318 10/3/2025
AM1ALHE- FAILED TO DISPLAYE 
REGISTRATION

NORTH MIAMI 
POLICE D AM1ALIE OPA LOCKA

NE 135 ST, 335 FEET E 
FROM NE 8TH

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION (INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) B F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

319 10/3/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQF65E MIAMI
SW 24TH ST / SW 82 

AVE W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

320 10/3/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM16C1E MIAMI
400 BLOCK OCEAN DR 

NORTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
CONCAVE COVER PROTRUDING OUTWARD / 
DIRTY OBSTRUCTING V W F FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

321 10/3/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCJWPE MIAMI
NW 167TH AVE / NW 

67TH AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE
ATTACHED TO THE TAG O F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

322 10/3/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD6QTE MIAMI BEACH

1900 BLOCK 
MARSEILLE DR 

EASTBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TINTED LICENSE PLATE COVER B M FL MAZDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

323 10/3/2025

MCSTOPPEDNB147AVEREFREDLT,DWB216S
TTURNEDLTOSBSW147AVE,TAGBLOCKEDBY
TOWINGEQUIPMENT, 
DISPLAYEDONLOWERLEFTSIDEOFBEDCLOS
ETOREARCABWALL,DRIVERSIDETINT4% MIAMI-DADE SO AMCKPRE MIAMI

SB SW 147 AVE/ SW 
216 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG BLOCKED BY TOWING 
EQUIPMENT; REAR VIEW IS BLO W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



324 10/3/2025
HIALEAH 

GARDENS POLI ALFVHWE SAINT CLOUD
NW 103RD ST, 98 FEET 

E FROM NW 87

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

325 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD1D9E MIAMI
200 BLOCK E RIVO 

ALTO DR EASTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

326 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8JG8E COOPER CITY
80TH ABBOTT AVE 

WESTBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

327 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD1BDE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
SR A1A (COLLINS AVE) 

AND 18TH ST NO UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL LEXUS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

328 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB58QE MIAMI
3600 BLOCK PINE TREE 

DR NORTHBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
LICENSE PLATE HOLDER OBSCURING TAG W M FL PORSCHE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

329 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB3YME TARZANA
7900 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F CA BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

330 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM17PFE MIAMI
1600 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
ALTERED LICENSE PLATE BRACKET TO 
OBSCURE VISIBILITY W M FL KAWASAKI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

331 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD6W4E MIAMI
800 BLOCK SR 934 

(71ST ST) WESTBOUN UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

332 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB3RJE
NORTH BAY 

VILLAGE
900 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR) EAST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

333 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB4V9E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
3700 BLOCK PINE TREE 

DR SOUTHBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
LICENSE PLATE HOLDER OBSCURING TAG W M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

334 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB4UJE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
3700 BLOCK PINE TREE 

DR NORTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
LICENSE PLATE HOLDER PARTIALLY 
OBSCURING TAG W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

335 10/4/2025 PC REF TINTED TAG COVER MIAMI-DADE SO ALVQI9E MIAMI
WB SW 216 ST & SW 

119 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER B F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

336 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB3VLE NORTH MIAMI
5200 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
DECAL HAS 03-26 CURRENTLY EXPIRED 
06/30/25 W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

337 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AM8JKUE
CORAL 

SPRINGS 500 BLOCK OCEAN DR UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL BUICK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

338 10/4/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB4CVE HILLIARD E DI LIDO DR UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F OH JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

339 10/5/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALNP18E MIAMI
SB I-95 BEFORE 
INTERSTATE 195

TAG WRAPPED , CAN NOT SEE LETTERS ON 
TAG H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

340 10/5/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD70AE
MIAMI 

SHORES 64TH ST SOUTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL VESPA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

341 10/5/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD6ZTE
LAUDERDALE 

LAKES
100 BLOCK W 74TH ST 

NORTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



342 10/5/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMB3S3E MIAMI BEACH
7300 BLOCK DICKENS 

AVE SOUTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL VESPA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

343 10/5/2025 AKGM5JE
FLORIDA CITY 

POLICE AKGM5KE FLORIDA CITY
SW 328TH ST, 89 FEET 

E FROM US-1

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION 
(INCLUDES TEMPORARY TAGS) H M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

344 10/5/2025
MIAMI POLICE 

DEPARTM AMDQCQE MIAMI
CARTER ST, 44 FEET E 

FROM S DIXIE #NAME? W F FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

345 10/6/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS ALQF79E MIAMI
SW 14TH ST AND SW 

84TH CT
COMPLETE TINTED TAG COVER BLOCKING 
VIEW OF TAG W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

346 10/7/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9FVJE HIALEAH 1351 NW 12TH ST
H
F FL JFSW44 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

347 10/8/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9JVNE MIAMI
WB SW 152TH ST & SW 

117TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, ALTERED TAG TO REFLECT BL96BQ O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

348 10/8/2025 24 A5MP67P
CITY

Humi Hay

swlorne +16
C
8

tel
P exigluss w Ford 1-220.06 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

349 10/9/2025 ALMURBE MIAMI
EB ON SW 88TH ST / 

SW 117TH AVE

TAG/VEHICLE REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION TAG WRAPPED IN BLACK AND 
WHITE CHARACTERS / NOT ISSUED BY FL 
DHSMV H M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

350 10/10/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATROL ALV0FHE SUNRISE
SR 93 SB N OF NW 138 

ST

TAG/VEHICLE REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION (INCLUDES
TEMPORARY TAGS). COVERED TAG NOT 
VISBILE FROM ANY ANGLE INCLUDING REAR B M FL

VOLKSWAG
ON PASSAT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

351 10/10/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AJR0FJE MIAMI
16699 NE 6 AV/NE 167 

ST

LICENSE/UNLAWFULLY ALTER
Driver Has A Trim Around
The Plate Obstructing The Tag. W F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

352 10/11/2025 MEDLEY POLICE AMDAEQE MIAMI 8600 NW 74TH ST

ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER 
| Plastic
Cover Over Plate Obstructing It W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

353 10/13/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AJR0GFE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
16299 NE 15 AV/NE 163 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG 1 Sunshine 
State Covered
By Tag Cover. B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

354 10/13/2025 ALTERED TAG DORAL POLICE AMEQN2E DORAL
NW 84TH AVE/ NW 

36TH STREET TAG/UNLAWFUL ALTERATION M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

355 10/13/2025 MEDLEY POLICE AMDAFLE HOMESTEAD
10199 NW 87TH 

AVE/NW S RIVER DR

ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER 
| Altered Letter "g" To Resemble Letter "c" On 
Bottom Right Of W

W
M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
TRANSFER OF TAG

356 10/15/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATROL ALU73QE MIAMI
EB SR-836/ NW 87TH 

AVE

TAG/VEHICLE REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION (INCLUDES
TEMPORARY TAGS). BLACK & WHITE FL TAG 
NOT ISSUED FROM DHSMV OR FLHSMV / 
TAG SEIZED ON SCENE W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



357 10/16/2025

04/22/2025 SUSP-INDEF FAILED TO APPEAR 
ON TRAFFIC SUMMONS A2WRVME 
07/31/2024 FR-SUSP JUDGEMENT 
SUSPENSION 746653883
NON- MIAMI-DADE SO AMGN9OE HOMESTEAD

SW 272ND ST & US1 
(NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2025 NUMBERS CUT AND ADDED TO 
2024 DECAL O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

358 10/17/2025 BMW GRAY - EASTBOUND
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFVLCE MIAMI
SW 8TH STREET / SW 

82 AVE
YELLOW DECAL ON LEFT SIDE OF TAG - NOT 
ON RIGHT SIDE AS REQUIRED BY LAW W F FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

359 10/18/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCL3QE HOMESTEAD
HOMESTEAD AVE / SW 

182ND STREET
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

360 10/18/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX27E MIAMI
1999 NE 164 ST/NE 20 

AV UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

361 10/20/2025 MicÃ£o A5LH05P Homestead S1997/ 5/13/ M. M23 Vehicle Un-Registered
H

FM FC
Hyundai

STYLE
320.061 

(1) REDACTED

UNSP UNLWFL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG

362 10/21/2025 AMBATYE MIAMI
SW 112 ST WEST-EOF 

SW 162 AVE

TAG/VEHICLE REGISTRATION - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION (INCLUDES
TEMPORARY TAGS). CHARACTERS ON TAG 
ALTERED NOT LEGIBLE

H
M M FL Î¤ÎŸÎ¥T 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

363 10/21/2025 BICYCLE RACK OBSTRUCTING TAG
HOMESTEAD 

POLICE DEPART AMDCUTE HOMESTEAD

SW 8TH ST AT S KROME 
AVE 25.462514 -

80.477273- TRAVELING 
W

REGISTRATION - TAG/VEHICLE 
REGISTRATION -
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION (INCLUDES 
TEMPORARY TAGS) B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

364 10/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGOJGE MIRAMAR
NW 202 ST / NW 67TH 

AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

365 10/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGORNE MIAMI
NW 47TH ST & NW 

27TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

366 10/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGOJSE MIRAMAR
NW 202 ST / NW 67TH 

AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECLAS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG B F FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

367 10/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMF2SIE HOMESTEAD
NB S DIXIE HWY/SW 

280TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, IMPROPER PLACEMENT LEFT SIDE O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

368 10/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGOJHE HIALEAH
NW 202 ST / NW 67TH 

AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

369 10/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8D1JE CUTLER BAY SW 117 AVE/ SW 104 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG WRAPED/PAINTED O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

370 10/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGOO3E MIAMI E/B SW 152ST/ US1

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, LAST LETTER ALTERED TO LOOK LIKE A 
O INSTEAD A U H M FL SUBA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

371 10/23/2025
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DEP AM3OM6E
ORMOND 

BEACH

ALTARA AVE/LE JEUNE 
RD, 52 FEET W FROM 

ALTARA AVE - 
TRAVELING W

FLORIDA TAG PAINTED BLACK - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

372 10/24/2025

BISCAYNE PARK 
POLICE 

DEPARTMENT ALHWL1E HIALEAH
NE 6 AVE, N FROM NE 
115 ST - TRAVELING N TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



373 10/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMEZO2E HOMESTEAD
SW 272TH STREET & 

US1 SB.
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, COVER ARROUND TAG B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

374 10/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM681QE MIAMI
SW 137TH AVE/ SW 

128TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

375 10/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGO29E MIAMI
SW 8TH ST / SW 128TH 

CT

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL MUTILATED/APPEARS 
SCRATCHED O M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

376 10/25/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX3RE LAKE WORTH
16399 NE 18 AV/NE 164 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG
Tag Obscured By A Dark
Plate Cover. W M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

377 10/26/2025

NORTH MIAMI 
POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AM1B6TE MIAMI

OPA LOCKA BLVD, W 
FROM NW 7TH AVE - 

TRAVELING W

FLORIDA LICENSE PLATE HAS A PLASTIC 
COVERING OVER IT - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION
AGGRESSRE
ETONIE

M
B

M
B

STATE
FL CHEV REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

378 10/27/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGNB4E DAVIE
NW 165TH TER & NW 

57TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS O F FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

379 10/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVR5SE FLORIDA CITY
S DIXIE HWY / SW 

304TH ST (NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PC TINTED TAG COVER B M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

380 10/28/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME2B0E MIAMI
NB STATE ROAD 826 / 

STATE ROAD 836 DARK TINTED TAG COVER / TAG NOT VISIBLE H F FL MAZD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

381 10/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGRX3E HIALEAH
NW 174TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, THREE DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO 
TAG O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

382 10/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGREOE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST & NW 

74TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

383 10/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGRYSE HIALEAH
NW 202 ST / NW 67TH 

AVE (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG B F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

384 10/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGRQEE MIAMI
MARLIN RD & NASSAU 

DR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, WRONG DECAL ON LICENSE TAG. 
DECAL ON LIC. TAG IS O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

385 10/29/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5O2NE MIAMI

SW 57TH AVE AT SW 
8TH ST 25.763604 - 

80.287831- TRAVELING 
E

COVER AROUND LICENSE PLATE - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION W F FL VOLK REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

386 10/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM895TE HIALEAH
NW 174TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

387 10/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM67X3E MIAMI 5701 NW 183RD ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, ALTERED TO
REFLECT S3KG62 O M FL TAIH 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

388 10/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGT3IE NORTH MIAMI
NW 186TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

389 10/30/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX4QE MIAMI BEACH
17999 NE 19 AV/NE 183 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG | Sunshine 
State, And
Florida Writing Not Legible On The Tag Due To 
Frame. B M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



390 11/1/2025
MICCOSUKEE 

POLICE DEPAR AMDG29E MIAMI
MM34 SR 90 - 
TRAVELING E

DRIVER HAS A COVER TAG - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

391 11/1/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX58E MIRAMAR 599 NE 167 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG Plate Cover 
Over
License Plate. B M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

392 11/1/2025

NORTH MIAMI 
POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AM1BC6E HIALEAH

NW 7TH AVE, N FROM 
NW 125TH ST - 
TRAVELING N #NAME? B

B
F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

393 11/2/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIBIGE NORTH MIAMI

NE 77TH ST, 310 FEET 
N FROM NE 6TH CT

25.845799 -80.183593- 
TRAVELING N

COVER AROUND TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H M FL MAZD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

394 11/3/2025

DEF IN LN#3 CUT ACROSS 3 LANES OF 
TRAVEL SLAMMING ON BRAKES ALMOST 
CAUSING SEVERAL CRASHES. TO MAKE LEFT 
TURN ONTO SW 30TH ST WB FLAGGED 
RESIDING SEVERAL YEARS MIAMI-DADE SO AMGTQUE MIAMI

SW 137TH AVE & SW 
30TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PAINTED TRAILER TAG LETTERS W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

395 11/3/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX5TE MIAMI NE 16 AV / NE 163 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG Plate 
Frame Covers
'sunshine State". F FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

396 11/3/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME2B3E MIAMI
EB STATE ROAD 836 / 

NW 107 AVE H M FL ACUR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

397 11/3/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGTVRE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST & NW 

67TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

398 11/3/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMBANEE MIAMI LAKES
NB SR-826 / S.OF NW 

154TH ST W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

399 11/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM672SE MIAMI NW 177 ST & 57 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

400 11/5/2025 PC TINTED LICENSE PLATE COVER MIAMI-DADE SO AMGSR9E MIAMI
SW 137TH AVE / SW 

124TH ST (SB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED LICENSE PLATE COVER W M FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

401 11/5/2025 FLURD A5MPE3P Miami Sw109Ae+8

Read The J
1 exiles
OU904AP Unable To FI Infi

320 ECTO 
061 L REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

402 11/5/2025
HOMESTEAD 

POLICE DEPART AMDD1ME HOMESTEAD

NE 12TH AVE, 267 FEET 
S FROM NE 8TH ST 

25.476525 -80.460906- 
TRAVELING S

BICYCLE RACK OBSTRUCTING LICENSE 
PLATE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



403 11/5/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMICKQE MIAMI

NE 6TH ST AT 
BISCAYNE BLVD 

25.780085 -
80.189164- TRAVELING 

S
N
9
E

ALTERED TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H M FL MCLA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

404 11/5/2025

VINYL WRAPED THE TAG BLACK AND 
LETTERS IN WHITE.ALSO HAD PLASTIC 
COVER

MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMICKFE MIAMI

BISCAYNE BLVD AT NE 
6TH ST 25.780063 -

80.188882- TRAVELING 
N TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

405 11/5/2025

NORTH MIAMI 
POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AM1BH0E FORT PIERCE

BISCAYNE BLVD, 29 
FEET N FROM NE 127 

ST TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION M FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

406 11/5/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVNYVE HIALEAH
NW 174TH ST / NW 

67TH AVE (SB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, THREE DECALS ARE ATTACHED O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

407 11/6/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMICPSE MIAMI

BISCAYNE BLVD, 89 
FEET S FROM NE 3RD 

ST 25.776974 -
80.188218- TRAVELING 

S

TAG IS PAINTED BLACK AND LETTERS 
PAINTED WHITE. - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

408 11/6/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWDDE MIAMI
SW 56TH ST (Block 

6800)
TAG/DECAL - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION | 
Dark Plate Cover W M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

409 11/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGR0DE HOMESTEAD
SW 177 AVE & SW 200 

ST WB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, CLEAR COVER OVER TAG O M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

410 11/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGSJ3E HIALEAH

PALMETTO EXP NB 
BETWEEN NW 47TH 

AND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, REGISTRATION YELLOW STICKERS IN 
ALL 4 CORNERS W M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

411 11/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNATE HIALEAH
NW 174TH ST & NW 

86TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

412 11/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLMW1E HIALEAH
NW 199 ST / NW 62 AVE 

(WB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FOUR DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

413 11/6/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMICQKE

PEMBROKE 
PINES

NW 10TH AVE, W FROM 
NW 62ND ST

25.832174 -80.212558- 
TRAVELING W #NAME? H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

414 11/6/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMICQRE PLANTATION

BISCAYNE BLVD, 149 
FEET S FROM NE 8TH 

ST 25.781571 -
80.189314- TRAVELING 

N #NAME? H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

415 11/6/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMICP7E HIALEAH

BISCAYNE BLVD AT NE 
8TH ST 25.781997 -

80.189281- TRAVELING 
N

DARK PLASTIC COVERED COVERING THE 
TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



416 11/6/2025
MIAMI GARDENS 

POLICE DEP AMH9C9E
MIAMI 

GARDENS

NW 188TH ST, 179 
FEET W FROM NW 

37TH AVE 25.944768 -
80.262120- TRAVELING 

W
DECAL SHALL BE PLACED ON THE UPPER 
RIGHT GRY M FL LEXS REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

417 11/7/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMID2FE

CORAL 
SPRINGS

NW 45TH ST, 23 FEET 
W FROM NW 7TH AVE 

25.816800 -80.207899- 
TRAVELING S AMID2BE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

418 11/7/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME970E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
SB NW 37 AVE/NW 211 

ST
TAG PAINTED BLK WITH WHITE 
LETTERS/NUMBER B M FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

419 11/7/2025
HOMESTEAD 

POLICE DEPART AMDD2DE HOMESTEAD

S KROME AVE, 47 FEET 
S FROM SE 1ST RD

25.467252 -80.477310- 
TRAVELING S

ELECTRONIC TAG COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

420 11/7/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX6ZE SUNRISE 5 NW 167 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG Tag Frame 
Obscures
Sunshine State Verbage. B M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

421 11/7/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWFNE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH NE 7TH AVE/ NE 135 ST TAG/DECAL - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

422 11/7/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNGQE MIAMI
SW 26TH ST/ SW 137TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

423 11/7/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNRIE HIALEAH
NW 87TH AVE/ NW 

186TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 DECALS O F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

424 11/7/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMB6REE HIALEAH
WB SW 56TH ST EOF 

SW 9400TH BLK ALTERED TAG H M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

425 11/8/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME136E NORTH MIAMI
STATE ROAD 826 EAST / 

INTERSTATE 95
JAPANESE / FL ALTER TAG ON DISPLAY ON 
VEHICLE. B M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

426 11/9/2025
Key Biscayne 

Police Department AIURQWE OPA LOCKA
CYPRESS DR AND 

HAMPTON LN UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F FL

KIA MOTORS 
CORPORATI

ON 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

427 11/9/2025
EL PORTAL 

POLICE DEPARTM AM7EVSE MIAMI
NE 4 CT, N FROM NE 83 

ST
LISENCE PLATE FRAME COVERIG TAG - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

428 11/9/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALULNEE MIAMI
SW 88TH ST EB JWOF 

SW 122ND AVE

OBSERVED LETTERS AND NUMBERS WITH 
BLACK IN COLOR STICKER THAT CHANGES 
WHITE UPON FLASHING H F FL ALFA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

429 11/10/2025
AVENTURA 

POLICE ALJ7F4E
MIAMI 

GARDENS 19501 BISCAYNE BLVD ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

430 11/10/2025
EL PORTAL 

POLICE DEPARIM AM7EVUE OPA LOCKA
NE 87 ST, W FROM NE 2 

AVE - TRAVELING S

LISENCE PLATE FRAME PARTIALLY 
COVERING TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H F FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



431 11/10/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME2BDE MIAMI
SB STATE ROAD 821 / 

SW 40 ST DARK TINTED TAG COVER H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

432 11/10/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIDJ4E MIAMI

SW 9TH AVE, 148 FEET 
S FROM SW 7TH ST

25.766504 -80.209111- 
TRAVELING W #NAME? H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

433 11/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNRJE CUTLER BAY
NW 195TH ST / NW 

57TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED B M FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

434 11/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNY8E HOMESTEAD
S DIXIE HWY & SW 159 

BLK-NB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED COVER OVER TAG O F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

435 11/11/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALC3WHE HOMESTEAD SR 874 SB / SR 94

ALTERERD TAG TO AVOID TOLL READING. 
BACKGROUND BLACK, ALL LETERING IN 
WHITE EXCEPT THE FIR H M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

436 11/11/2025
MIAMI GARDENS 

POLICE DEP AMLK0IE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH

NW 2ND AVE, 38 FEET 
N FROM NW 7TH AVE 

EXT 25.935684 -
80.204937- TRAVELING 

S Â· TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION M FL ASTO 320 061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

437 11/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLO4AE HOMESTEAD US1 (SB) & SW 88TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

438 11/11/2025 DORAL POLICE AMES58E MIAMI
NW/82ND AVE / NW 

12TH ST
TAG/UNLAWFUL ALTERATION Reflective 
Tape On Tag W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

439 11/11/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMB6RIE MIAMI
WB SR-836 WOF NW 

87TH AVE

ID BY FL DL, VEH HAD A DARK TINTED 
COVER OBSTRUCTING VIEW OF LICENSE 
PLATE H M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

440 11/12/2025
SMOKE TINT COVER OVER TINT MAKING IT 
HARD TO READ LETTERS MIAMI-DADE SO AMLOFRE

PALMETTO 
BAY

S DIXIE HWY & BANYAN 
ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC H M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

441 11/12/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIE6EE MIAMI

SW 8TH ST, 78 FEET W 
FROM SW 12TH CT

25.765770 -80.215646- 
TRAVELING E AMIE6DE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

442 11/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9KPXE MIAMI
FL TURNPIKE NB & 

APPROX SW 21 STREE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DRIV CONCEALED TAG AS HE WAS 
PASSING THE SUNPASS/ O M FL KAWK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

443 11/13/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWJJE MIAMI NE 7 AVE/ NE 134TH ST
TAG/DECAL - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION
! B M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

444 11/13/2025
MICCOSUKEE 

POLICE DEPAR AMDG89E BOCA RATON

SR90/EASTBOUND/M/
M 19.5, E FROM

TRAVELING E

TAG OBSCURED COVERED BY WHITE 
MASKING TAPE -
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

445 11/13/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIEB7E MIAMI

NE 14TH ST AT 
BISCAYNE BLVD 

25.788254 - 80.189179- 
TRAVELING N

BLACK PLASTIC COVER OBSTRUCTING 
PLATE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION A M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



446 11/13/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIEANE MIAMI

NE 13TH ST AT NE 1ST 
CT 25.786966 -

80.191439- TRAVELING 
W

BLACK COVER OVER TAG BLACK FRAME 
AROUND TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

447 11/13/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIEDCE OPA LOCKA

N MIAMI AVE AT NW 
6TH ST 25.779959 -

80.193805- TRAVELING 
S

DARK PLASTIC PLATE COVERING TAG - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

448 11/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLOWRE HOMESTEAD
CAMPBELL DRIVE/ NE 

16TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

449 11/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLOSKE MIAMI
SW 9TH ST/ SW 147TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC A M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

450 11/13/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX99E MIAMI
17451 NE 6 AV/NE 174 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG Tag Frame 
Obscures
'sunshine State Verbage." B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

451 11/13/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX9BE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
17099 NE 19 AV/NE 171 

ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

452 11/14/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGX9ZE MIAMI
1499 NE 165 ST/NE 15 

AV UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG B M FL GENS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

453 11/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLP57E OPA LOCKA
NW 186 ST /NW 87 AVE 

(E/B)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 DECALS ATTACHED B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

454 11/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLP4RE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST / 87TH 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

455 11/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLP66E HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST/ NW 

87TH AVE (E/B)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 DECALS ATTACHED O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

456 11/14/2025
MICCOSUKEE 

POLICE DEPAR AMDG8VE VERO BEACH SR 90 WB AT SR 997 TAG COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

457 11/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALXZF2E MIAMI
NW 186TH ST/ NW 

87TH AVE (E/B)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 2 DECALS ATTACHED W M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

458 11/15/2025
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AMEXG7E MIAMI

W 10TH AVE AT W 49TH 
ST 25 866641 -

80.303389- TRAVELING 
E

ALL BLACK ALTERED FL TAG WITH THE LOGO 
STATING BROKEN BOYS -
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

459 11/15/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIER1E MIAMI

NW 14TH AVE, 94 FEET 
S FROM NW 54TH ST

25.824282 -80.220381- 
TRAVELING E #NAME? B F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

460 11/15/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIEQHE MIAMI

NW 12TH AVE, 136 
FEET N FROM NW 6TH 

ST 25.779675 -
80.214769- TRAVELING 

N
1 AMIEQGE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



461 11/15/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIEROE

MIAMI 
GARDENS

NW 7TH ST AT NW 
27TH AVE 25.779459 - 

80.239162- TRAVELING 
N

OBSECURE LICENSE PLATE - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL MITS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

462 11/15/2025 K.BPD A5NH9TP
PEMBROKE 

PINES DO CRANDON BIVD
TAG COVER AROUND TAG OBSCURING
SUNSHINE STATE KBPD CASE #251038 M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

463 11/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLO4IE MIAMI SW 112 AVE & 177 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

464 11/16/2025
HOMESTEAD 

POLICE DEPART AMDD5GE HOMESTEAD

N HOMESTEAD BLVD 
AT NE 8TH ST 

25.477264 - 80.465156- 
TRAVELING N

TINTED PLATE COVERING OVER TAG - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

465 11/16/2025
MIAMI GARDENS 

POLICE DEP AMLK5QE
25 

HOLLYWOOD

NW 199TH ST, 55 FEET 
W FROM NW 40TH CT

25.954438 -80.268597- 
TRAVELING E AMLK5PE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

466 11/16/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5O9NE MIAMI
67 AVE SW 8 ST - 

TRAVELING W NO TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

467 11/16/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5O9ME MIAMI

SW 8TH ST, 136 FEET E 
FROM SW 62ND CT 

25.763259-80.296457- 
TRAVELING E

**
DARK COVER AND FRAME OBSTRUCTING 
TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL CHRY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

468 11/16/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIEV2E MIAMI

NW 66TH ST, 155 FEET 
E FROM NW 17TH AVE

25.834801 -80.224569- 
TRAVELING E

1 #NAME? B M FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

469 11/17/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNBSE TAMARAC
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

470 11/17/2025
MICCOSUKEE 

POLICE DEPAR AMDGANE
CORAL 

SPRINGS

SR997/SOUTHBOUND/
M.M 23, S FROM - 

TRAVELING S
TAG ALTERED BY PAINT, 3D PRINT - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

471 11/17/2025
MICCOSUKEE 

POLICE DEPAR AMDGABE CUTLER BAY

SR997/NORTHBOUND/
MM23, N FROM -

TRAVELING N

PLASTIC COVER OVER TEMP TAG - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL
ALTERATION H F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

472 11/17/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPX0E
MIAMI 

GARDENS NB SR 997/ SW 288 ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG H M FL YAMA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

473 11/17/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWNTE MIAMI
NW 4 AVE / NW 62ND 

ST TAG/DECAL - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

474 11/17/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPYOE MIRAMAR
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



475 11/18/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPEFE MIAMI
S DIXIE HWY & SW 182 

BLK

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, SMOKE TINT OVER TAG (OBSCURING 
TAG) B F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

476 11/18/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIF9QE MIAMI

SW 8TH ST, 171 FEET E 
FROM SW 22ND AVE 

RD 25.765232 -
80.237541- TRAVELING 

E #NAME? H M FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

477 11/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD7FNE MIAMI
2300 BLOCK SR 934 

(NORMANDY DR)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
NOT ASSIGNED TO VIN 
2C4RDGCG6JR249276 W M FL DODGE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

478 11/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLQJ4E HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG FRAME O M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

479 11/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLQJFE
PEMBROKE 

PINES
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG FRAME B M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

480 11/19/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIFCHE MIAMI

NW 28TH ST AT NW 
21ST CT 25.801937 -

80.230699- TRAVELING 
E #NAME? H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

481 11/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALXSO2E HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST / 87TH 

AVE (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, THREE DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO 
THE TAG O M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

482 11/19/2025
AKMZJ1E DRIVER CHANGE NUMBER 5 FOR A 
6 WITH A BLACK COLOR MARKER

SURFSIDE POLICE 
DEPARTME AKMZJ2E MIAMI

9000 BLK HARDING 
AVE - TRAVELING S TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL CHEVY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

483 11/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPZ2E MIAMI LAKES
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG FRAME O M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

484 11/20/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIFQFE MIAMI

NW 7TH AVE, N FROM 
NW 62ND ST 

25.832266 -80.208486- 
TRAVELING N

EN
E #NAME? B M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

485 11/20/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OBKE MIAMI

SW 9TH ST, 18 FEET W 
FROM SW 62ND AVE

25.762442 -80.295897- 
TRAVELING S

OBSCURED TAG COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

486 11/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLQK9E HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG FRAME O M FL PORS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

487 11/20/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWWLE MIRAMAR NE 7 AVE/ NE 135TH ST

TAG/DECAL - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION Tag 
Has A Covered
Obstructing It. B F FL TAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

488 11/20/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIFRME MIAMI

BISCAYNE BLVD, 77 
FEET FROM BISCAYNE

BLVD 25.784853 -
80.189177

TAG COVERED WITH A DARK PLASTIC 
COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



489 11/20/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWWME HIALEAH NE 7 AVE/ NE 135TH ST TAG/DECAL - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

490 11/20/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIFT9E MIAMI

BISCAYNE BLVD AT NE 
14TH ST 25.788235 - 

80.189144- TRAVELING 
N

SMOKED PLASTIC COVER RED STICKER ON 
CENTER OF TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION B M FL CHRY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

491 11/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLQYEE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG FRAME W F FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

492 11/20/2025
TAG FRAME OBSTRUCTING "SUNSHINE 
STATE" ON TAG MIAMI-DADE SO ALXU0WE MIAMI SW 56 ST & 117 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL PLACED ON THE TOP LEFT 
CORNER O M FL MITS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

493 11/20/2025 PC FOR STOP IS NO EYE PROTECTION MIAMI-DADE SO AMLQTSE HOMESTEAD
S DIXIE HWY & E. 

GUAVA ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, WRAPPED TAG, IN BLACK O M FL HD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

494 11/20/2025

NORTH MIAMI 
POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AM1BUDE MIAMI

NE 6TH AVE, 103 FEET 
N FROM NE 134TH ST 

25.898784 - 80.186760- 
TRAVELING N TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION

H
M

H
M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

495 11/21/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWXXE MIAMI NE 9 AVE/ NE 135TH ST

TAG/DECAL - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION | Tag 
Covered
Obstucting View B F FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

496 11/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGQQBE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 173 DR / NW 52 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

497 11/21/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIG2GE MIRAMAR

NE 9TH ST AT 
BISCAYNE BLVD 

25.782973 -
80.189327- TRAVELING 

N
SMOKED TAG COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

498 11/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNX6E PRINCETON SW US1 AND 328TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL MAZD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

499 11/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLR4UE MIAMI
SW 8TH ST(EB) / SW 

5600 BLK

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG ALTERED BY OBSCURED PLASTIC 
COVER O M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

500 11/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8AGGE HOMESTEAD
W/B SW 232 AND 127 

AVENUE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

501 11/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPGOE TAMARAC
NW 186 ST / NW 67TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

502 11/22/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIG8QE MIAMI

NW 8TH ST RD, 230 
FEET S FROM NW 10TH

AVE 25.784932 -
80.210451- TRAVELING 

N
TINTED TAG COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

503 11/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9IITE CUTLER BAY
SW 73RD PL (SB) & SW 

89TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER O F FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



504 11/22/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXBWE PALM BAY 16198 NE 9 AV

LICENSE/UNLAWFULLY ALTER | Decal 
Sticker Scratched
Off. B M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

505 11/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGT2YE MIAMI
244 STREET S DIXIE 

HIGHWAY
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

506 11/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALVX1UE CUTLER BAY US1 & MARLIN

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DARK TINTS ALL AROUND/ DARK TAG 
COVER O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

507 11/23/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXCDE NORTH MIAMI
15499 NE 12 AV/NE 155 

ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG B F FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

508 11/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLP8DE CUTLER BAY SB US1/ FERN ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER/TAG FRAME O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

509 11/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRE5E MIAMI
SW 72ND ST(WB) AT 

SW 117TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, COVERED BY FADED PLACTIC COVER O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

510 11/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPOEE PRINCETON NB US1& 207 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DARK TAG COVER O M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

511 11/24/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXCQE NORTH MIAMI
1599 NE 163 ST/NE 16 

AV LICENSE/UNLAWFULLY ALTER B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

512 11/24/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWZHE MIAMI
NE 16 AVE/ NE 153 

TERR TAG/DECAL - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

513 11/24/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGNRFE MIAMI SW 268 ST & 137 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DARK TAG COVER COUD NOT SEE THE 
LICENSE PLATE O M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

514 11/24/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLR5QE MIAMI
NW 12TH ST & NW 

79TH AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, CUSTOM TAG
WRAPPED BLACK O F FL LNDR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

515 11/24/2025 MEDLEY POLICE AMDAZ1E DORAL
11600 NW 101ST 

RD/NW 116TH WAY ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER W M FL ENFO 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

516 11/24/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFWZSE
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH NE 6 AVE/ NE 147TH ST
VEHICLE HAS TINTED TAG COVER 
OBSTRUCTING VIEW. B M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

517 11/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM9KQQE HIALEAH NW 183 ST & 57 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

518 11/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRWNE HOMESTEAD
S DIXIE HWY & SW 97 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, CUSTOM WRAP ON TAG (DEADPOOL) H M FL ALFA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

519 11/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLS6RE MIRAMAR NW 183 ST NW 59 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DARK LICENSE PLATE COVER O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

520 11/25/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME4P0E MIAMI
SW 75TH AVE/ SOUTH 

OF WEST FLAGLER
FL LICENSE PLATE PAINTED WITH A BLACK 
BACKGROUND W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

521 11/25/2025
MCSB#1LAPPROACHINGDSB31LN,COULDN
OTREADTAGFROMBEHIND19MED MIAMI-DADE SO AMLROVE BOCA RATON SB SR 821/ SW 268 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (DARK TINTED COVER OVER TAG; 
UNABLE TO READ) O F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



522 11/25/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIGPLE

LAKEWOOD 
RANCH

BISCAYNE BLVD, 140 
FEET N FROM NE 5TH 

ST
25.779485 -80.189039- 

TRAVELING S

OBSCURED TAG PLATE COVER AROUND 
BLOCKING STATE FLORIDA - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

523 11/25/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLR6SE HOMESTEAD
S DIXIE HWY & SW 97 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, SMOKE TINT COVERING TAG O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

524 11/25/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALUD48E HOMESTEAD
NORTHBOUND STATE 
ROAD 826 SOUTH OF

TAG HAS BEEN ALTERED WITH A STICKER 
ATTACHED PAINTED BLACK H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

525 11/26/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXD8E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
16300 NE 19 AV/NE 163 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG | Tag Frame 
Obscures
Sunshine State Verbage On Tag. B F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

526 11/26/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXD6E MIAMI
16699 NE 8 AV/NE 167 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG I Tag Frame 
Obscures
Florida State Verbage. B M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

527 11/26/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXD4E
N.MIAMI 
BEACH

16699 NE 2 AV/NE 167 
ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG B F FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

528 11/26/2025
LETTER F AND THE NUMBER 1 WERE 
COVERED WITH BLACK REFLECTIVE TAPE MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPPUE CUTLER BAY

NW 42ND CT NW 18TH 
STREET

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

529 11/26/2025 PC FRAME ARROUND TAG MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNK3E MIAMI
SW 152TH STREET & 
SW 137TH AVE W/B

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, COVER ARROUND TAG O F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

530 11/26/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMJQP7E MIAMI SR 821 NB SOF MM16 TAG OBSCURED ID BY FL DL H M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

531 11/26/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRZ8E MIAMI 8212 NW 14 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (NO TAG DISPLAYED ON 
MOTORCYCLE) O M FL KAWK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

532 11/26/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM87JHE DORAL
SW 122 AVENUE AND 

SW 8 ST A M FL BMW REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

533 11/26/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGRJKE MIAMI
SW 172ND ST/SW 

137TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

534 11/26/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNM3E MIAMI
SW 137TH AVE & SW 
104TH STREET W/B

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG FRAME ARROUND TAG 
COVERING DECAL O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

535 11/27/2025
OBSTRUCTED TAG BLACK PLASTIC PLATE 
FRAME SURROUNDING THE FL PLATE

HOMESTEAD 
POLICE DEPART AMDDB6E HOMESTEAD

N HOMESTEAD BLVD 
AT E MOWRY DR 

25.467985 -80.473288 TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL BUIC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

536 11/27/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXDFE MIRAMAR
2300 NE 156 

ST/BISCAYNE BD UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG B M FL ACUR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

537 11/28/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXDME MIAMI
1500 NE 168 ST/NE 15 

AV LICENSE/UNLAWFULLY ALTER B M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

538 11/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPMUE HOMESTEAD SW 264 ST & US 1
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, WB DECAL NOT IN PROPER SPOT O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



539 11/28/2025
SOUTH MIAMI 

POLICE AMORVJE PINECREST
SW 56TH ST / SW 63RD 

CT

ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER
Coated With
A Textured Dark Transparent Paint B F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

540 11/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO ALXXZIE MIAMI
SW 152ND AVE/ SW 

72ND ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, NB 152AV/TAG COVER GRAY COLOR O M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

541 11/29/2025

ON NOVEMBER 29TH 2025 | OBSERVED A 
RED NISSAN MAXIMA TRAVELING EAST ON 
NE 125TH ST APPROACHING NE 7TH AVE 
WITH A PLASTIC COVER OVER THE LICENSE 
PLATE.

NORTH MIAMI 
POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AM1BZHE MIAMI

NE 125TH ST, E FROM 
NE 7TH AVE - 
TRAVELING E TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION

B
8 M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

542 11/29/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIH53E MIAMI

NW 60TH ST, N FROM 
NW 7TH AVE 25.830446

-80.208354- 
TRAVELING N #NAME? B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

543 11/29/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXDWE MIRAMAR 1540 NE 165 ST LICENSE/UNLAWFULLY ALTER B M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

544 11/29/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OFPE MIAMI

SW 63RD AVE, 18 FEET 
S FROM SW 8TH ST 

25.763210 -80.297892- 
TRAVELING E

TAG WITH OBSCURED COVER - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

545 11/29/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OFJE HOLLYWOOD

SW 58TH CT, 18 FEET N 
FROM SW 8TH ST

25.763531 -80.290542- 
TRAVELING W

TAG WITH OBSCURED COVER - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H F FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

546 11/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLS7SE WEST PARK 2410 NW 119TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

547 11/30/2025 NUPD A3GMLAP
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
NE 136 ST / W. DIXIE 

HWY BORDER OBSTRUCTING STATE ON TAG FL DODGE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

548 11/30/2025 MEDLEY POLICE AMDB04E MIRAMAR 11600 NW S RIVER DR

ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER
Obscured
License Plate With Dark Tinted Covered. B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

549 12/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLMN5E
MIAMI 

GARDENS NE 148 BLK & NE 6 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

550 12/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCIHDE NARANJA
S/B TURNPIKE N OF SW 

112TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLATE COVER O M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

551 12/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCJ6KE CUTLER BAY SB SR 821/ SW 268 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

552 12/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGQEIE MIAMI
NE 67TH ST & NE 1ST 

CT
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



553 12/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLT47E MIAMI NW 57 AVE NW 183 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

554 12/1/2025 PC- OBSCURED TAG MIAMI-DADE SO AMLQ04E MIAMI
SW 8TH ST/ SW 109TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

555 12/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLP5IE
MIAMI 

GARDENS NE 148 BLK & NE 6 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER B M FL SUBA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

556 12/1/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLQYWE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

557 12/2/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALULNWE NORTH MIAMI
SR 836 WB JEOF NW 

72ND AVE
TAG OBSTRUCTED BY DARK IN COLOR 
PLASTIC COVER AND BORDER H M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

558 12/2/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCJFXE MIAMI
NW 22 AVE & NW 95 

TER SB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER B M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

559 12/2/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRFGE MIAMI
SW 186TH ST/SW 

127TH AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, COVER INTERFERES W/ READING OF 
DETAILS ON TAG B F FL BUIC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

560 12/2/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLS7UE MIAMI
NW 87TH ST & NW 

28TH AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, OBSCURED TAG = PC + MISSING DR 
HLIGHT B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

561 12/2/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMJSZME DAVIE
SR 826 SB N OF NW 74 

ST

WRAPPED FL TAG WITH CHEVY SYMBOL RED 
LETTERING AND STINGRAY LETTIGN AT 
BOTTOM H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

562 12/2/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGSA3E MIAMI
NE 124TH ST / NE 6TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, STICKERS COVERING LAST DIGIT B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

563 12/2/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRTTE MIAMI
SW 152ND ST / SW 

112TH AVE WB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG WRAPPED CARBON FIBER O M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

564 12/3/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4AME
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

565 12/3/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCKTDE MIAMI
TURNPIKE SB/ SW 152-

184TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

566 12/3/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMII83E MIAMI

NE 9TH ST AT 
BISCAYNE BLVD 

25.782943 - 80.189329- 
TRAVELING N

TAG COVERED WITH DARK PLASTIC COVER - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL FORD - 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

567 12/3/2025 FRAME ARROUND TAG MIAMI-DADE SO AMLS88E HOMESTEAD
SW 264TH STREET & S 

DIXIE HWY W/B
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FRAME ARROUND TAG W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

568 12/3/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLT5BE MIAMI LAKES
NW 158TH ST & NW 

57TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 4 DECALS/ 3 DECAL NOT ASSIGNED O M FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



569 12/3/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMII74E

PEMBROKE 
PINES

BISCAYNE BLVD AT NE 
8TH ST 25.781820 -

80.189356- TRAVELING 
N
-
S
E #NAME? B M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

570 12/3/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLT0IE HOLLYWOOD NE 148 BLK & NE 6 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER
BORDER COVERING LETTERS B M FL LAND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

571 12/3/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCKGZE MIAMI
NW 83RD ST & NW 

19TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

572 12/3/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMII6ME MIAMI

BISCAYNE BLVD, 77 
FEET FROM NE 6TH ST
25.780067 -80.188858

TAG COVERED WITH DARK PLASTIC COVER - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

573 12/4/2025
SOUTH MIAMI 

POLICE AMORX8E MIAMI
SW 71ST ST/SW 59TH 

PL

ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER 
| Obscured
With Pink Auto Nation Covering Sunshine 
State/my Fl W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

574 12/4/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OI7E LAKELAND

SW 67TH AVE, 92 FEET 
S FROM SW 8TH ST 

25.762847 -80.303886- 
TRAVELING N

BLACK STICKER COVERING 2 TAGS LETTERS - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

575 12/4/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFX81E NORTH MIAMI NE 7 AVE/ NE 131 ST TAG HAS A TINTED COVER ATTACHED. B M FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

576 12/4/2025 MEDLEY POLICE AMDB2TE MIAMI 9090 NW S RIVER DR

ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER
Plastic Cover Over Plate Completely Covering 
It W M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

577 12/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGNTKE MIAMI
14325 SW 268 ST 

WALMART
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, OBSCURED TAG COVER B M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

578 12/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGRJ0E MIAMI NB S DIXIE & 137 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, CLEAR TAG COVER O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

579 12/4/2025
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFX82E
MIAMI 

GARDENS NE 8 AVE/ NE 135TH ST TAG IS OBSTRUCTED BY TINTED COVERING. W M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

580 12/4/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMIIAJE

OAKLAND 
PARK

NW 11TH ST, 234 FEET 
W FROM NW 2ND AVE

25.784608 -80.198801- 
TRAVELING W #NAME? W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

581 12/4/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4IJE CUTLER BAY
SW 117TH AVE (NB) & 

SW 76TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER O F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



582 12/5/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXFCE MIAMI NE 172 ST/ US1

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG | Black Tint 
Film On Tag
Obstructed B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

583 12/5/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4FEE DAVIE
NW 186TH ST / 87TH 

AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

584 12/5/2025
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXF8E DAVIE 799 NE 164 ST/NE 8 AV

Part Of The "sunshine State" Verbage.
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG | Tag Frame 
Obscuring B F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

585 12/5/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME5PHE HOMESTEAD
SR-826 NB / NW 103RD 

ST W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

586 12/5/2025
AVENTURA 

POLICE DEPA ALJ6S7E MIAMI 21035 BISCAYNE BLVD B M FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

587 12/5/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4EOE HIALEAH
NW 186TH ST / 87TH 

AVE (SB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O F FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

588

12/5/2025 Ticket Toro's Client WEST MIAMI 
POLICE DEPART

AL5OJ0E MIAMI

SW 21ST ST AT SW 
67TH AVE 25.751259 -

80.303659- TRAVELING 
S

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION
OBSCURED TAG WITH A LICENSE PLATE 

COVER - TAG -
H M FL HOND 320.061

REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

589 12/5/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OJ2E MIAMI

SW 8TH ST, 72 FEET W 
FROM SW 57TH AVE

25.763541 -80.288088- 
TRAVELING E

OBSCURED PLATE WITH COVER - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

590 12/6/2025
EL PORTAL 

POLICE DEPARTM AM7F1KE MANNING
2 AVE NE 89ST - 

TRAVELING S
AM7F1JE FRAME AROUND TAG UNABLE TO 
READ STATE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B F SC MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

591 12/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMEZ8ZE MIAMI
SW 18TH ST/ SW 131ST 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC H M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

592 12/6/2025
SOUTH MIAMI 

POLICE AMORXVE MEDLEY
SW 72ND ST/SW 57TH 

AVE

Nation Covering Sunshine State And My 
Florida Decals
ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER 
| Pink Auto W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

593 12/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLREEE DORAL
SW 248TH ST / SW 

110TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

594 12/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLTGRE HIALEAH
SW 117TH AVE/ SW 

183RD ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

595 12/6/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4VDE HOMESTEAD SW 268 ST & 137 CT
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BLACK TAG COVER O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

596 12/7/2025 DORAL POLICE AMET6UE HIALEAH
4099 NW 87TH 

AVE/NW 41ST ST

LICENSE PLATE DECAL IMPROPER DISPLAY | 
Vehicle Had Multiple Decals Displayed On 
Plate W M FL HOND

320.06(1)(
B) REDACTED

UNSP UNLWFL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG

597 12/8/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OJZE MIAMI

SW 8TH ST, 124 FEET E 
FROM SW 62ND CT

25.763258 -80.296490- 
TRAVELING E

PLATE TAG WITH OBSCURED COVER ON IT - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



598 12/8/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP5RCE MIRAMAR
NW 27TH AVE & NW 

39TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, EXP DATE BLOCKED O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

599 12/8/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCJ2UE HOMESTEAD
SW 288TH ST / SW 

139TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PC BIKE RAKE COVER TAG O F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

600 12/8/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMEZC5E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 95TH ST / NW 27TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

601 12/8/2025 PC: TAG COVER AROUND PLATE MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRVVE GOULDS
SW 200 ST / S DIXIE 

HWY N/B
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

602 12/8/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP5Z8E
PEMBROKE 

PINES
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

603 12/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM64XKE
PEMBROKE 

PINES
IVES DAIRY RD/ NE 15 

CT

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PINK AUTONATION TAG FRAME 
COVERING FLORIDA B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

604 12/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6F8E HIALEAH
BAYHILL DR / 

OAKMONT DR (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TWO DECALS ARE ATTACHED TO THE 
TAG O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

605 12/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4YEE CUTLER BAY
MARLIN RD & BELVIEW 

DR
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER ON LICENSE PLATE B M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

606 12/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLOZ5E MIAMI
117TH AVE SW 72ND 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, ALL PAINT FROM THE 
LETTERS/NUMBERS HAS BEEN REMOV O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

607 12/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP5ZZE AVE MARIA
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

608 12/9/2025

DRIVER WAS IDENTIFIED BY DL VEHICLE 
WAS TRVLING W/B ON MARLIN RD 15 MPH 
SCHOOL ZONE SIGN MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6CKE CUTLER BAY

MARLIN RD & BELVIEW 
DR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 08/25 DECAL WAS ON LICENSE TAG. O F FL ALFA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

609 12/9/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPIGE MIAMI SW 270TH ST / US 1
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, SILVER TAG BORDER ATTACHED B M FL ACUR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

610 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM24Z0E HOMESTEAD SW 134TH AVE & US 1
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG BORDER B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

611 12/10/2025 VEHICLE TAG IS: FIFD39 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP5M9E MIAMI
SW 123RD PASS & SW 

121ST TERRACE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG SCRATCHED OFF & PAINTED 
WHITE OVER LETTERS O M FL KENL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

612 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6TJE HOMESTEAD
(NB) SR-997 & SW 244 

ST (LEFT LN)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLASTIC SILVER COVER BLOCKING 
"FLORIDA" AND "SUNS W F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

613 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6EDE MIAMI
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

614 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP637E HOMESTEAD
(NB) SR-997 & SW 244 

ST (LEFT LN)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLASTIC COVER BLOCKING 
SUNSHINE STATE AND FLORIDA W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

615 12/10/2025 NMB A3D1UOP NMB NE 16 AV / 161 ST Dark fint obstructing Tag
B
M FL

Dodge
STYLE

Durando
SECTION 
320-06/ REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



616 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLSNDE MIAMI SW 336 ST & BUSWAY
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BIKE RACK COVERING TAG O F FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

617 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP5M7E MIAMI
SW 123RD PASS & SW 

121ST TERRACE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER OBSCURING TAG A F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

618 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMEZ9TE HOMESTEAD US1/ SW 200TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED PLATE COVER B F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

619 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6XQE
PEMBROKE 

PINES
NW 186TH ST & NW 

87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

620 12/10/2025 PC FRAME ARROUND THE TAG MIAMI-DADE SO AMP3XRE MIAMI
SW 107TH AVE & SW 

88TH STREET N/B
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FRAME COVERING THE TAG O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

621 12/10/2025
BLACK PLASTIC TAG FAKE WITH YELLOW 
EXPERATIN STICKER ON TAG ALTERED

MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMR3R5E

NORTH BAY 
VILLAGE

NE 1ST ST AT BISCAYNE 
BLVD 25.775286 - 

80.187374- TRAVELING 
N TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

622 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4GRE MIAMI
SW 117TH AVE / SW 

142ND TER NB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BLACK TAG FRAME O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

623 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP67PE MIAMI
TURNPIKE (NB) & SW 

88TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

624 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMF0V4E MIAMI
SW 123RD PASS & SW 

121ST TERRACE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER OBSCURING TAG 
PARTIALLY IN MIDDLE BLURR O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

625 12/10/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP653E HOMESTEAD SW 232 ST & US 1
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG BORDER O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

626 12/11/2025
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DEPA AMML60E NAPERVILLE

ANDALUSIA AVE, 76 
FEET E FROM PONCE 

DE
LEON BLVD 25.748681 -
80.258371- TRAVELING 

E
PLATE COVER OBSTRUCTING LICENSE 
PLATE. - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M IL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

627 12/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6KXE HOMESTEAD
SW 184 STREET E/B SW 

142ND AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, LARGO HONDA FRAME COVERING 
STATE READING A M FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

628 12/11/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMR3UXE MIAMI

NE 9TH ST AT NE 1ST 
AVE 25.782857 -

80.192245-
TRAVELING N

TAG ALTERED - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION W F FL LNDR 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

629 12/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLSW2E MIAMI
SW 177 AVE SW 192 

STREET

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COMPLETLY COVER BY ACRYLIC 
COVER DARK SHADE O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

630 12/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP65TE HOLLYWOOD
NE 167TH ST / NE 8TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

631 12/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP7D8E MIAMI
SW 256 ST & SW 134 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



632 12/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP53BE MIAMI
SW 136 STREET SW 137 

AVENUE N/B
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BIKE RACK COVERING/ ID VIA DAVID O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

633 12/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLO52E HOMESTEAD
SW 248TH ST/SW 

127TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER O F FL CHRY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

634 12/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP5TAE MIAMI
NW 45TH ST / NW 31ST 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL TZTC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

635 12/11/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6JNE MIRAMAR
NE 163RD ST & NE 

16TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

636 12/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMF1RAE HOMESTEAD SB SR 821/ SW 112 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (PLASTIC COVER OVER TAG WITH 
BLURRING STRIP) O F FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

637 12/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMCKZ8E
SW 137TH AVE & SW 

26TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FRAME ON TAG OBSTRUCTING O F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

638 12/12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP7FAE MIAMI
SW 117 AVE & SW 

120TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, SMOKED PLASTIC COVERING OVER 
TAG O F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

639 12/13/2025
TRAILER COVERING PLATE AND PLATE 
COVER ON TAG MIAMI-DADE SO AM60Z5E HOMESTEAD

MARLIN ROAD & 
SOUTH DIXIE HWY

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

640 12/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLROXE MIAMI BEACH
NW 87 AVE & W 

FLAGLER ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC H M FL

NISS
UT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

641 12/13/2025 PC TAG COVERED BY BIKE. MIAMI-DADE SO AM6149E MIAMI US1 AND MARLIN RD
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

642 12/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLSJWE MIAMI SW 87 AVE & SW 2 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC VV F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

643 12/13/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OM2E MIAMI

SW 8TH ST, 20 FEET W 
FROM SW 61ST AVE

25.763305 -80.295038- 
TRAVELING E

TAG PLATE WITH OBSCURED COVER - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL MERCEDES 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

644 12/13/2025
HOMESTEAD 

POLICE DEPART AMDDLVE MIAMI

SE 28TH AVE AT SE 8TH 
ST 25.462731 - 

80.436282- TRAVELING 
S #NAME? B M FL MASE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

645 12/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRDNE
POMPANO 

BEACH SW 8 ST & SW 102 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

646 12/13/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4PSE MIAMI
NW 97TH AVE & NW 

7TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

647 12/13/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OM0E HIALEAH

SW 8TH ST, 51 FEET W 
FROM SW 60TH CT

25.763323 -80.294254- 
TRAVELING E

TAG PLATE WITH OBSCURED COVER - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL DODGE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



648 12/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLOZZE MIAMI
SW 152ND ST & SW 

122ND AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, SMOKED COVERING OVER TAG O M FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

649 12/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM246ME MIAMI
SW 8 ST EB & SW 59 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

650 12/14/2025
MICCOSUKEE 

POLICE DEPAR AMDGUIE
PEMBROKE 

PINES

SR997/NORTHBOUND/
M.M 24, N FROM 

TRAVELING N
â‚¦
E

DARK COLORED TAG COVER OVE RLICENSE 
PLATE FOR VEHICLE - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

651 12/14/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OMIE MIAMI
67 AVE SW 22 ST - 

TRAVELING S #NAME? W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

652 12/14/2025
FIU POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AMMWW7E MIAMI
SW 117TH AVE/SW 8TH 

ST TAG / UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

653 12/14/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP82QE MIAMI
SW 8TH ST & SW 

132ND AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG HAS A PLASTIC IN BETWEEN THE 
FRAME COVERING N O F FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

654 12/14/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMJQX9E DORAL
NB SR 9A/S.OF IVES 

DAIRY RD TAG PAINTED BLK WITH WHT LETTERS W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

655 12/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGN3OE HOMESTEAD 36600 BLK SR 9336 (S)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BLK PLASTIC BODER BLKING 
UP/LOWER LET & DECAL STI B M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

656 12/15/2025
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DEPA AMMLC1E BOCA RATON

CORAL WAY AT S LE 
JEUNE RD 25.749312 - 

80.262660- TRAVELING 
W

DECAL ALTERATION - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION W M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

657 12/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP87SE HOMESTEAD 36500 BLK SR 9336 (N)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, SILVER METAL BORDER BLKING 
UP/LOWER LETTERS O M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

658 12/15/2025 plastic cover over plate
OPA-LOCKA 

POLICE AAFGTYE MIAMI
2199 NW 141ST ST/NW 

22ND AVE TAG- UNLAWFUL ALTERATION (CRIM M2) B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

659 12/15/2025
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AMMZC9E HOMESTEAD

W 76TH ST, 79 FEET E 
FROM W 33RD AVE 

25.891511 - 80.349818- 
TRAVELING W

TAG COVER BY REFLECTIVE MATERIAL. . TAG 
. UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

660 12/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP880E
MIAMI 

GARDENS SW 67TH & SW 8TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

661 12/15/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP50HE MIAMI
NB S DIXIE & 
EVERGREEN

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER O F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

662 12/15/2025
GOLDEN BEACH 

POLICE DEP ALWLQWE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
300 OCEAN BLVD - 

TRAVELING N
DARK TINTED TAG COVER, BRAKES LIGHTS 
WARNING - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

663 12/15/2025 Case #: 2025-122998 MIAMI BEACH PD AMD6I6E
NORTH BAY 

VILLAGE
COLLINS AVE 

NORTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W M FL INFINITI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



664 12/15/2025
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AMMZCME HOMESTEAD

W 80TH ST AT W 32ND 
AVE 25.895097 -

80.348290- TRAVELING
LICENSE PLATE WAS FULLY COVERED WITH 
A DARK PLASTI H M FL ALE FORD REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

665 12/15/2025
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OMME MIAMI
SW 8 ST, E FROM SW 59 

AVE - TRAVELING E
BOTTOM PORTION OF TAG OBSCURED BY 
FRAME - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL Î¤ÎŸÎ¥T 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

666 12/15/2025
FR-SUSP
NON-JUDGEMENT SUSPENSION MIAMI-DADE SO AMGNBAE MIAMI

GUAVA ST & S DIXIE 
HWY

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, VERY DIRTY & LIGHT TINTED COVER 
OVER TAG, UNLEGIB B M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

667 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8S4E MIAMI
WB / SW 8TH ST & SW 

122ND AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FRAME AROUND
LICENSE PLATE O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

668 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8ANE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 174TH ST & NW 

86TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, FIVE DECALS O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

669 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP60ME MIAMI
NW 27TH AVE & NW 

65TH STREET
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

670 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6XJE HOMESTEAD
NW 95TH ST & NW 7TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLASTIC COVER ON TAG B M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

671 12/16/2025 TAG PAINT IS PEELED OFF AND MUTILATED MIAMI-DADE SO AMF1Z4E HIALEAH
SW 40TH ST/ SW 112TH 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

672 12/16/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMJVNDE LAUDERHILL
NB I-95 NOF NW 125TH 

ST
ID BY FL, DRV OF VEH PUT A BLACK 
COATING AROUND TAG. B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

673 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8SAE MIAMI SW 8 ST & SW 102 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

674 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP866E MIAMI SW 8 ST & SW 99 PL
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

675 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP81CE HOMESTEAD SW 8 ST & SW 117 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

676 12/16/2025 NOT CARRIED MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8K3E MIAMI
SW 176 ST & SW 77 AVE-

EB-NB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED/SMOKED COVER OVER TAG B M FL MERC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

677 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP875E MIAMI SW 97 AVE & SW 3 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

678 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8IIE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 95TH ST/ NW 22ND 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, LICENSE PLATE OBSCURED BY 
PLASTIC COVER B F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

679 12/16/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP822E MIAMI SW 107 AVE & SW 9 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

680 12/17/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMR4ZZE MIAMI

NW 11TH ST, 40 FEET 
W FROM NW 11TH CT

25.783929 -80.213558- 
TRAVELING E

UNABLE TO READ TAG DUE TO TAG COVER - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



681 12/17/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP7FXE DORAL

SW 117TH AVE/ 
TURNPIKE UNDERPASS 

(N
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG WRAPPED O M FL PORS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

682 12/17/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM89Z8E MIAMI
SW 112TH AVE & SW 

184TH ST (S/B)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLASTIC TINTED COVER ON LICENSE 
PLATE. O F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

683 12/17/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP59HE GAINESVILLE
NW 47TH AVE AND NW 

199TH ST SB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

684 12/17/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMR4XBE HIALEAH

BISCAYNE BLVD AT NE 
11TH ST 25.784879 -

80.189198- TRAVELING 
N

TAG COVERED WITH SMOKED PLASTIC 
COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

685 12/17/2025
REFLECTIVE STICKERS THAT HINDER THE 
VISIBILITY OF THE LICENSE PLATE NUMBERS

HIALEAH 
GARDENS POLICE 

D ALPMDSE MIRAMAR

NW 79TH AVE, 2 FEET S 
FROM NW 98TH ST

25.862505 -80.325657 TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

686 12/17/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP4YTE PRINCETON
N/B TURNPIKE/ 216TH 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BIKE RACK OVER TAG B M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

687 12/17/2025

GRAY ODYSSEY, VALID FL DL. 56MPH ON A 
40 MPH. CHARACTERS DEFACED ON TAG 
(67). MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8FUE MIAMI S/B SR 112 / MM 0.2

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, 67 PAINT TAKEN OFF O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

688 12/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUFBE MIAMI

1200 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

NORTHBOUN
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

689 12/18/2025
SOUTH MIAMI 

POLICE AMOS21E MIAMI
SW 62ND AVE/SW 

72ND ST
ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER 
J Tag Cover W F FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

690 12/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUR4E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
10TH ST AND SR 907 
(ALTON RD) SOUTH

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
PLATE COVER COVERING STATE W F FL DODGE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

691 12/18/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP7IVE MIAMI
NW 133RD ST / NW 7TH 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, COMPLETLY COVERED BY A BLACK 
PLASTIC COVER UNREAD B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

692 12/18/2025
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AMRXAPE HIALEAH

W 49TH ST, 53 FEET E 
FROM W 6TH AVE 

25.866593 -80.294739
UNLAWFUL CUSTOM BLACK WRAPPED TAG 
WITH NO STATE INDICATION

H
M M FL LAMO 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

693 12/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUOVE MIAMI BEACH

PENNSYLVANIA AVE 
AND WASHINGTON 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
BRACKET COVERING STATE, UNABLE TO SEE 
STATE W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

694 12/18/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLU1WE
ALTAMONTE 

SPRINGS
SR A1A (MACARTHUR 

CSWY WB) WESTBOUN UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

695 12/18/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP90YE HIALEAH
MARLIN ROAD & 

SOUTH DIXIE HWY

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG NUMBERS 15K FADED AND HARD 
TO SEE O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

696 12/19/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMK5MRE MIAMI SR-997 NB SOF SR-94
TAG ALTERED / NUMBER SCRATCHED OFF 
ON BOTH FRONT AND REA PLATES H M FL INTL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



697 12/19/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMK5MSE MIAMI
SR-821 NB SOF NW 41 

ST
FRONT TAG BENT DOWN UNDER BUMPER 
NOT ALLOWING TO VIEW TAG H M FL VOLV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

698 12/19/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRP83E PUEBLO

1100 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

SOUTHBOUN
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W F CO CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

699 12/19/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRP6FE MIAMI
500 BLOCK OCEAN DR 

SOUTHBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED STATE AND REG DECAL W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

700 12/19/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUS1E NORTH MIAMI
BIARRITZ DR 

WESTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
** ILLEGAL SLEEVE/PROTECTOR ON FL 
LICENSE PLATE ** W M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

701 12/19/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP64QE HOMESTEAD S DIXIE & 220 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER OVER LICENSE PLATE W M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

702 12/19/2025
LEFT TAIL LIGHT IS OUT. FRAME COVERING 
PART OF TAG. MIAMI-DADE SO AMP9XXE

PORT SAINT 
LUCIE

WEST FRONTAGE & 
CARIBBEAN BLVD

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

703 12/19/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMK0G9E
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH
WB SR-860 / E.OF NE 

19TH AVE PAINTED TAG B F FL GENS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

704 12/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP9WTE MIAMI
SW 8TH ST/ SW 132ND 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, EB 8ST/TAG FRAME COVER 
DECAL/STATE TOP/BOT O M FL JIAJ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

705 12/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLPJHE MIAMI
SW 157TH AVE & SW 

42ND ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVERED WITH FRAME. STATE 
NAME COVERED O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

706 12/20/2025 BIKE RACK COVERING TAG MIAMI-DADE SO AMP9ZSE MIAMI
SOUTH DIXIE HWY & 

SW 112TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

707 12/20/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMK9F7E
STOCKBRIDG

E
WB STATE ROAD 860 / 

JEOF NE 19TH AV
DARK TINTED TAG COVER OBSCURRING THE 
LETTER/NUMBERS ON GA TAG CRV7453 B F GA LEXU 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

708 12/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPA20E MIAMI
SW 26TH ST & SW 

11900 BLK

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG HAS PLATE FRAME COVERING 
STATE CANT IDENTFY S O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

709 12/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMF2JQE HOMESTEAD SW 836 & SW 8TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLT CVR OBSCURING SUNSHINE 
STATE O F FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

710 12/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPA7DE CUTLER BAY
MARLIN RD & 

CARIBBEAN BLVD

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG EXP 11/04/25, FRAME OVER TAG 
COVERING O M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

711 12/20/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRP81E TAMARAC
SR 907 (ALTON RD SB) 

AND SR 907 (AL UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL TESLA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

712 12/20/2025
HIALEAH POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AMRXF9E MIAMI

NAMEL' SE 8TH AVE AT 
SE 8TH ST 25.815773 -

80.264869- TRAVELING 
S #NAME? H M FL KAWK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

713 12/20/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMFBRFE MIAMI
500 BLOCK SR 112 (W 

41ST ST)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
BIKE RACK COVERING TAG AND DECAL B M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



714 12/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP9YTE HOMESTEAD
SOUTH DIXIE HWY & 

MARLIN RD

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, ON THE TAG "T" "J"
"E" ARE FADED AND DIFFICULT TO O M FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

715 12/20/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8W9E MIAMI
NW 12 ST & NW 114 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

716 12/20/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMFA95E MIAMI 4TH ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

717 12/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP81SE
HIALEAH 

GARDENS
NW 65TH ST & NW 

27TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

718 12/21/2025
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME2CCE HIALEAH
SB SW 137 AVE / SW 8 

ST H F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

719 12/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP851E
SHELBY 

TOWNSHIP
1 RICKENBACKER 

CSWY
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC W M MI BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

720 12/21/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMHJS3E MIAMI

700 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

NORTHBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG OBSTRUCTED WITH BICYCLE RACK B M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

721 12/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8WKE MIAMI SW 97 AVE & SW 9 TER
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

722 12/21/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPABNE MIAMI SW 40 ST & SW 109 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

723 12/21/2025

SB FL TRNPKE PACE BETWEEN 152ND - 
184TH ST MIDDLE LANES. VIN # 
2C3CDXAG0LH114073 PC- SPEEDING PACE 
110 IN POSTED 65MPH ZONE TAG COVER 
OBSCURING FIRST DIGIT AND LAST MIAMI-DADE SO AMP9NXE MIAMI

FL TRNPKE SB & SW 
184TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

724 12/21/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUKCE MIAMI
3200 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) NORTHB

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
STICKERS PLACED ON MULTIPLE PARTS OF 
TAG AND DECAL PAR B F FL LEXUS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

725 12/22/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLTQTE MIAMI
1600 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) SOUTHB

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
CORRECT DECAL PLACED ON UPPER LEFT. 
PLATE HAD TWO DECA B M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

726 12/22/2025 FL DL MIAMI-DADE SO AMLS5IE MIAMI
9100 BLK SW 137TH 

AVE (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, COMPLETELY COVERED BY DARK 
CLEAR PLASTIC O M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

727 12/22/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP9K8E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
NW 25TH ST & NW 

82ND AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG MUTILATED UNREADABLE O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

728 12/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRGQE MIAMI
SW 248TH ST / SW 

117TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

729 12/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGOYKE MIAMI
SW 142ND AVE / SW 

72ND ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVERED WITH SMOKE GRAY 
PLACTIC OBSTRUCTING P O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

730 12/23/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AM67QKE MIAMI
W FLAGLER ST & NW 

109TH PL

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, STATE AND EXP DECAL MONTH IS 
COVERED BY PLATE FRA O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



731 12/23/2025

BLK COROLLA, VALID FL DL. TAG ALTERED 
WITH MAGNIFYING PLASTIC ALTERING THE 
CHARACTERS. NO SUNPASS 
TRANSPONDER. MIAMI-DADE SO AMPAM5E MIAMI E/B SR 836 / MM 9

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

732 12/26/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPAKME HOMESTEAD
SW 117 AVENUE SW 

112 LANE N/B

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, REFLECTIVE COVERING OF 
CHARACTERS AND FADED DECAL O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

733 12/26/2025
MIAMI GARDENS 

POLICE DEP AMLL3JE FLORIDA CITY

NW 2ND AVE, 71 FEET 
S FROM NW 195TH ST 

25.953236 -80.205448- 
TRAVELING N AMLL3IE - TAG . UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

734 12/26/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMHLPIE MIAMI

1300 BLOCK 
WASHINGTON AVE 

NORTHBOUN

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
DISPLAYING ANTI-CAMERA LICENSE PLATE 
COVER W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

735 12/26/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUG1E MIAMI BEACH
200 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
FRAME OBST STATE "OREGON" W M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

736 12/26/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRPDVE WESTON
4TH ST AND LENOX 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TRANSPARENT PLASTIC COVER OVER 
ENTIRE PLATE. W M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

737 12/26/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMHL7JE MIAMI
300 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) SOUTHBO

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
DECAL BELONGS TO FL TAG 13EYXY 
(STOLEN DECAL OUT OF MI W F FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

738 12/27/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGRH6E MIAMI
SW 127TH AVE SW 

208TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, OBSCURED TAG 
FRAME/GLARE,/BLACKEDOUT B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

739 12/27/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP7YZE MIAMI
SW 120 ST & SW 142 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER/SCREEN MAKING 
LETTERS BLURRY O M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

740 12/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPA4KE HOMESTEAD
SW 216TH ST / SW 

109TH CT
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

741 12/28/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUKWE BROOKLYN SR 907 (ALTON RD SB) UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F NY ROVER 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

742 12/28/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP726E MIAMI
SW 112TH AVE SW 

248TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL NOT ON THE TOP RIGHT HAND 
CORNER OF TAG O M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

743 12/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPB2JE MIAMI NW 67 PL NW 173 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, CHANGED THE REGISTRATION EXP. 
WITH A BLACK SHARPI O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

744 12/29/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMR6JEE MIAMI

SW 16TH AVE, 15 FEET 
N FROM SW 7TH ST

25.766583 -80.221121- 
TRAVELING W

DARK TAG COVER REFLECTIVE. - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

745 12/29/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGQ6BE CUTLER BAY
NW 87TH AVE & NW 

25TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BLACK TAG COVER
BORDER DECAL IS COVERED O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

746 12/29/2025 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUHCE MIRAMAR
7TH ST AND 

WASHINGTON AVE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL VOLKSWAG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



747 12/29/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMTYTTE WESTON

SW 27TH AVE, 32 FEET 
N FROM SW 23RD ST

25.748525 -80.238290- 
TRAVELING W

TAG FRAME BLOCKING STATE FROM BEING 
READ - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

748 12/30/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMTYX5E CANTON

SW 8TH ST, 94 FEET E 
FROM SW 22ND AVE 

25.765367 -80.230413- 
TRAVELING E

AMTYX4E TAG FRAME BLOCKING STATE - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M OH FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

749 12/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPAULE MIRAMAR
NW 178 BLK & NW 67 

AVE (NB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL IS COVERED BY FRAME B F FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

750 12/30/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMTYXIE MIAMI

SW 31ST AVE, 45 FEET 
W FROM SW 8TH ST

25.765104 -80.244939- 
TRAVELING W

TAG COVER BLOCKING STATE - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL SUBARU 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

751 12/30/2025
OBSCURED TAG, NON - VISIBLE WITH DARK 
SHIELD COVERING ENTIRE TAG

CORAL GABLES 
POLICE DEP AMMLSEE MIAMI

00 MIRACLE MILE - 
TRAVELING W W M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

752 12/30/2025
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMTYVDE KISSIMMEE

NE 3RD ST AT-
BISCAYNE BLVD 

25.777234 - 80.188292- 
TRAVELING S

E
TAG COVERED WITH DARK PLASTIC COVER - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

753 12/30/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNS7E
SW 211TH ST/ SW 

112TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

754 12/31/2025 TAG COVER DORAL POLICE AMNV09E MIAMI 8800 NW 36TH ST TAG/UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL PORS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

755 12/31/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8YAE HOMESTEAD
SW 268TH ST AND 

107TH AV
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

756 1/1/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGR0PE HOMESTEAD
TURNPIKE (S) / SW 132 

AVENUE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, SMOKE COVER UNABLE TO SEE 
PLATE. PREV CITED B M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

757 1/1/2026

NORTH MIAMI 
POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AM1CGPE
CORAL 

GABLES

NE 135 ST, S FROM 
BISCAYNE BLVD - 

TRAVELING S AM1CGOE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

758 1/2/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8U5E HOMESTEAD
SW 124TH CT & SW 

199TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

759 1/2/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRQ5NE MIAMI BEACH
100 BLOCK SR A1A 

(MACARTHUR CSWY EB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED STATE AND DECAL W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

760 1/2/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRPSQE SURFSIDE
W 47TH CT AND N 

MERIDIAN AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
DRIVER/ OWNER USED DECAL FOR 
ANOTHER VEHICLE TO ALTER W F FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



761 1/3/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRQ7FE MIAMI BEACH
W 48TH ST 

EASTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
LICENSE PLATE
WRAPPED/COVERED W M FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

762 1/3/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRQ78E
VIRGINIA 

BEACH
4400 BLOCK SR A1A 
(COLLINS AVE) NOR

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TINTED TAG COVER B M VA HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

763 1/3/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMHKSEE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
SR A1A (COLLINS AVE) 

AND SR A1A (5T UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

764 1/3/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMTZBHE HYDE PARK

SW 2ND ST, 68 FEET W 
FROM SW 27TH AVE 

25.770367 -80.239308- 
TRAVELING W

TOWEL COVERING ENTIRE TAG - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M MA DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

765 1/3/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMKJSVE MIAMI SR 821/ SW 152ND ST H M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

766 1/3/2026

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TRAILER TAG (FLORIDA): 02EYJJ 
NUMBERS WERE MUTILA MIAMI-DADE SO AMLM20E MIAMI

SW 102ND AVE (NB) & 
SW 177TH ST B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

767 1/3/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUABE LINWOOD
1200 BLOCK 11TH ST 

WESTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TINTED LICENSE PLATE
COVER OBSCURING LICENSE PLATE U M NC DODGE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

768 1/3/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLU9TE HIALEAH
700 BLOCK SR A1A 

(5TH ST) WESTBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
FRAME OBSCURING ISSUING STATE W M FL TESLA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

769 1/3/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLME2E MIAMI
SW 184TH ST AND SW 

112TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

770 1/4/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGQFFE HOMESTEAD
MARLIN RD & S DIXIE 

HWY
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

771 1/4/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMFASAE MIAMI
1700 BLOCK PURDY 
AVE NORTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
LICENSE PLATE
WRAPPED/COVERED WITH VINYL W M FL PORSCHE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

772 1/4/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLUKYE MIAMI BEACH
200 39TH ST 
EASTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
** ILLEGAL OUTER SHIELD
PROTECTOR ON FL LICENSE PLATE W M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

773 1/4/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPASCE MIAMI
NW 17TH AVE & NW 

70TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

774 1/4/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMJL0DE HIALEAH
STATE ROAD 826 NB 

SW 8TH STREET H M FL CHRY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

775 1/4/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMSZ79E MIAMI
SW 8TH ST & SW 

122ND AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG LAST THREE LETTER/NUMBER 
ALTERED O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

776 1/4/2026 PC EXPIRED TAG 12/2025 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPANSE HOMESTEAD
E DAVIS PRWK/ US-1 

EB

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL EXPIRED 01/2025 CURRENT 
12/25 O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



777 1/5/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMTZJEE LACONIA

SW 27TH TER, 73 FEET 
E FROM S DIXIE HWY 

25.740582 -80.235647- 
TRAVELING E

1
E

AMTZJCE TAG FRAME COVERING ENTIRE 
STATE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M NH HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

778 1/5/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMTZITE FORT WAYNE

SW 16TH TER, 17 FEET 
N FROM S DOUGLAS 

RD 25.756592 -
80.254757- TRAVELING 

N
TAG FRAME COVERING ENTIRE STATE - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M IN MAZD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

779 1/5/2026

LICENSE TAG HAS A REFLECTIVE CLEAR 
COVER WHICH MAKES THE LICENSE PLATE 
UNREADABLE

HIALEAH POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMRYDOE

MIAMI 
GARDENS

W 49TH ST, 81 FEET E 
FROM W 13TH LN 

25.866496 -80.309513 UNLAWFUL ALTERATION M M FL CHEV REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

780 1/5/2026
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXKKE MIAMI
NE 163 ST / BISCAYNE 

BD
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG | Improper 
Placement Of Registration Stickers. B M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

781 1/5/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMKJT0E NARANJA
SR 874 NB/ SW 104TH 

ST H F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

782 1/5/2026
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OQRE MIAMI

SW 65TH AVE AT SW 
22ND ST 25.750036 - 

80.301564- TRAVELING 
W

OBSCURED COVER ON PLATE TAG - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

783 1/6/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP84WE HOMESTEAD
SW 268TH ST / SW 

144TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BIKE RACK B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

784 1/6/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMTZPLE

WASHINGTO
N

SW 27TH ST, 36 FEET N 
FROM SW 27TH AVE 

25.741764 -80.237761- 
TRAVELING N

TAG FRAME COVERING ENTIRE STATE - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W F DC AUDI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

785 1/6/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AM89PDE PRINCETON US 1 SB / SW 216TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED PLATE COVERING B M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

786 1/7/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT16QE MIAMI
SW 88TH ST/ SW 

142ND AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

787 1/7/2026
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFXPQE MIAMI 600 NW 137 AVE BLK

TAG FRAME COVERING TAG TOP AND 
BOTTOM ( TOP - TROPHY) (BOTTOM KIA 
CARSON) W F FL UNKNOWN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

788 1/7/2026
MIAMI - DADE 

SCHOOLS AMFXQGE MIAMI 10400 SW 48 ST BLK PLASTIC CUT OUT OBSTRUCTING TAG W F FL UNKNOWN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

789 1/7/2026
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXL0E DECATUR
16699 NE 6 AV/NE 167 

ST UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG B F GA JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

790 1/7/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMJNX6E MIAMI
SW 88TH AVE // SW 

97TH AVE
ID BY FL DL // ALTERED TAG TO INCLUDE 
DIFFRENT COLOR H F FL PORS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



791 1/7/2026 MEDLEY POLICE AMDBEBE HIALEAH
NW 74TH ST (Block 

8200)

ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER 
| Driver
Advised That Theirs Black/white Wrap On Top 
Of The W M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

792 1/7/2026

PLACING A FRAME THAT COMPLETELY 
COVERED THE STATE ON THE FALSE 
TEMPORARY LICENSE PLATE

NORTH BAY 
VILLAGE POLICE AMQJ3TE HOMESTEAD

1800 BLK SR 934 - 
TRAVELING E TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL MITS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

793 1/7/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP7MIE MIAMI
NW 119TH ST & NW 

27TH AVE NB

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED FRAME COVER COVERING 
ENTIRE LIC PLATE / PC B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

794 1/7/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLNIME MIAMI
W FLAGLER ST & SW 87 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, CUSTOM TAG BLACKED OUT O M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

795 1/7/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPAZ1E HOMESTEAD
SW 263 BLK AND 

137TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

796 1/8/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT1FQE MIAMI
WEST FLAGLER ST AND 

49 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DAMAGE TO TAG UNABLE TO CLEARLY 
READ LETTERS O M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

797 1/8/2026
BISCAYNE PARK 

POLICE DEP AMMZRCE
FT 

LAUDERDALE
GRIFFING BLVD AT NE 
8 AVE - TRAVELING S

FLORIDA LICENSE PLATE WRAPPED IN 
BLACK - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

798 1/8/2026

HOMESTEAD 
POLICE 

DEPARTMENT AMDDZVE HOMESTEAD

INNAMED RD, 445 FEET 
S FROM NE 12TH AVE 

25.471897 -
0.460863- TRAVELING 

S
INTED TAG COVER - TAG . UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

799 1/8/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT21QE MIAMI
US1 (SB) & SW 183RD 

ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER COVERING MY 
FLORIDA.COM H F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

800 1/8/2026 Hollywood PD AM5ZQSE Aventura Male FL LEXUS 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

801 1/9/2026 SEE AFORM MIAMI-DADE SO AMT2GEE SUNRISE SB SR 821/ NW 41 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (BLOCKING TAG WITH EMPTY BICYCLE 
RACK) O M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

802 1/9/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLV1SE
MIAMI 

SHORES
SR 934 (71ST ST) AND 

CARLYLE AVE UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. B M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

803 1/9/2026
MEDLEY POLICE 

DEPART AMDBETE MIAMI
NW 72ND AVE/NW 

77TH TER
PLATE MUTILATED BROKEN IN TWO PIECES. 
PLATE MISSING PAINT ON LETT AND # W M FL UNKNOWN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

804 1/9/2026
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DEPA AMMMC3E HIALEAH
4500 LEJEUNE RD - 

TRAVELING N
FLIP DOWN TAG DEVICE - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION W M FL KAWK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

805 1/9/2026 PAINTED DECAL BLACK MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8U4E MIAMI
SW 215TH ST / SW 

120TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

806 1/9/2026
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5ORZE
LIGHTHOUSE 

POINT

SW 8TH ST AT SW 62ND 
AVE 25.763316 - 

80.295848- TRAVELING 
E

ALSORYE- STOPPED REF. RED LIGHT 
VIOLATION - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



807 1/9/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRQCKE MIAMI
SR 934 (NORMANDY 
DR) AND RUE NOTRE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OWNER OF VEHICLE ATTACHED A "26" 
FROM ANOTHER DECAL TO W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

808 1/9/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRR8QE MIAMI
300 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
BICYCLE RACK WITH NO
BICYCLE BLOCKING TAG O M FL HONDA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

809 1/9/2026
VIOLATOR'S FINGERPRINT WHEN 
APPLICABLE DORAL POLICE AMNVKZE MIAMI

NW 115TH AVE/NW 
41ST ST

TAG/UNLAWFUL ALTERATION Dark Cover 
Over License
Plate W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

810 1/10/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRRCBE LAKE WORTH
1500 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) NORTHB

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
REGISTRATION DECAL ON TOP LEFT 
CORNER B M FL DODGE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

811 1/10/2026

TAG IS ON MOTORCYCLE DRIVER HAD TAG 
FACING DOWN TOWARDS TIRE UNABLE TO 
SEE AND READ THE TAG

MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMU0J3E MIAMI BEACH

BRICKELL AVE, 45 FEET 
E FROM SE 26TH RD

25.750482 -80.203901- 
TRAVELING E TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL YAMA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

812 1/10/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AM64SYE MIAMI
S DIXIE HWY & SW 

184TH ST (N/B)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PC TINTED TAG
COVER O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

813 1/10/2026 MEDLEY POLICE AMDBF1E NORTH MIAMI 11600 NW S RIVER DR

ALTER LICENSE PLATE VALIDATION STICKER 
License
Plate Numbers Fade When Illuminated M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

814 1/10/2026
VISIBLE FROM DIFFERENT ANGLES AND 
DISTANCES

MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMU0IYE MIAMI

SW 27TH TER, 53 FEET 
W FROM SW 27TH AVE
25.740725 -80.238041- 

TRAVELING W TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL Î¤ÎŸÎ¥Î¤ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

815 1/10/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRRB5E HOLLYWOOD
1400 BLOCK SR 934 
(71ST ST) EASTBOU

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
USED BLACK MARKER TO ALTER "5" TO "6" 
ON THE DECAL W M FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

816 1/10/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRRAKE MIAMI LAKES
4400 SR 907 (ALTON 
RD) SOUTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
** DECAL OBSTRUCTED BY OUTER FRAME / 
EXPIRED DECAL DIS W M FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

817 1/10/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPB0RE HOMESTEAD
SW 97TH AVE & 40TH 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

818 1/10/2026

PC-EXPIRED TAG SINCE 08/03/2025./DECAL 
ALTERED CONTAINING 08/26. NO 
REGISTRATION DRIVER VERIFIED VIA FL 
DL/DAVID DATABASE MIAMI-DADE SO AMT2ASE CUTLER BAY

SW 160TH ST & S. DIXIE 
HWY/NB

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL CHRY 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

819 1/11/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLU1ZE
PEMBROKE 

PINES
5000 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) SOUTHB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TINTED TAG COVER B M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

820 1/11/2026
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DEPA AMMMENE NARANJA

SW 40TH ST, 173 FEET 
W FROM S LE JEUNE

RD 25.734697 -
80.262636- TRAVELING 

E
TINTED TAG COVER OVER LICENSE PLATE - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



821 1/11/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMU0M5E

BEVERLY 
HILLS

SW 24TH ST, 16 FEET W 
FROM SW 17TH AVE 

25.747610 -80.221889- 
TRAVELING S #NAME? W F CA

MERCEDES
SU 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

822 1/11/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMEZBCE HOMESTEAD
SW 284 ST & SW 137 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL HUMM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

823 1/12/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT39FE HOMESTEAD WB SW 248 ST/ SR 997
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG NOT DISPLAYED AT ALL O M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

824 1/12/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT3BFE MIAMI 874 & SW 115 BLK

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER THAT OBSCURES 
NUMBER AND LETTERS ATTACH O M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

825 1/12/2026 Coral Springs PD ALZTWKE Tamarac Male FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

826 1/12/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME2CHE HOMESTEAD
NB STATE ROAD 821 / 

STATE ROAD 874 BIKE RACK STRAPS BLOCKING TAG W M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

827 1/13/2026
OPA-LOCKA 

POLICE AAFH31E MIAMI 14511 NW 27TH AVE TAG- UNLAWFUL ALTERATION (CRIM M2) B F FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

828 1/13/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT28SE MIAMI 22 AVE NW 41 STREET
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG COVER O F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

829 1/13/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT3BAE HOMESTEAD NB SR 5/ SW 268 ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (EMPTY BICYCLE RACK BLOCKING 
TAG) H

H
M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

830 1/14/2026

OPERATOR PLACED A NEW YORK YANKEE 
STICKER OVER HIS FLORIDA STATE ISSUED 
TAG. OPERATOR STATED THE TAG 
ORIGINALLY IS A TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS 
SPECIALIZED TAG. THE TAG NUMBERS AND 
LETTERS ARE HIGHLY FADED LICENSE 
PLATE.

HIALEAH POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMRZ2TE MIAMI

W 4TH AVE, 93 FEET N 
FROM W 60TH ST 

25.877291 -80.291138 - 
TRAVELING S TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H M FL ALFA REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

831 1/14/2026
Pembroke Pines 

PD AMNJMCE
Pembroke 

Pines Male FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

832 1/14/2026
ELECTRONIC DIGITAL TAG CAN CHANGE 
COLORS AND MAKE LETTERS DISAPEAR.

MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMU132E

NORTHBAY 
VILLAGE

NE 11TH ST AT NE 2ND 
AVE 25.784850 -

80.190622- TRAVELING 
N TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION O M FL LMBO 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

833 1/14/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT3BYE MIAMI 8300 S DIXIE HWY
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

834 1/14/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT2MHE MIAMI
OLD CUTLER RD/SW 

208TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL NUMBER ON STICKER 
OBSCURED SEE BWC B M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

835 1/14/2026 Miccosukee PD AMCWVPE Lehigh Acres Female FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

836 1/14/2026
Pembroke Pines 

PD AMNJG8E
Fort 

Lauderdale Female FL 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag



837 1/14/2026 Miccosukee PD AMCWWNE Naples Male FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

838 1/15/2026
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXMRE
N MIAMI 
BEACH

16699 NE 6 AV/NE 167 
ST LICENSE/UNLAWFULLY ALTER Tag Defaced B M FL ZHIW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

839 1/15/2026
Pembroke Pines 

PD AMNJNFE Miami Male FL Hyundai 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

840 1/15/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPA07E HIALEAH
BISCAYNE BLVD & NE 

117TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, REFLECTIVE COVER W F FL BUIC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

841 1/16/2026
MCEBSR836#1LBEHINDD,EMPTYBIKERACK
COVERINGTAGNUMBERS19RSHOL MIAMI-DADE SO AMT56JE MIAMI EB SR 836/ NW 107 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (EMPTY BICYCLE RACK BLOCKING 
TAG) O M FL SUBA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

842 1/16/2026 Miramar PD AMO4NDE Miramar Male FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

843 1/16/2026 Coral Springs PD ALZTZOE
Pompano 

Beach Male FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

844 1/17/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT4ZUE MIAMI
EB SW 88TH ST & SW 

147TH AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, THIN BLUE LINE FLAG OBSTRUCTING 
LAST LETTER "F" O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

845 1/17/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT3JQE MIAMI
SW 10TH ST & SW 

129TH PL

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, MOTORCYCLE TAG HIDDEN UNDER 
EXHAUST/REAR TIRE O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

846 1/17/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMP8U8E
JACKSONVILL

E
SW 117TH AVE & SW 

152ND STREET
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

847 1/17/2026
MEDLEY POLICE 

DEPART AMDBH6E MIAMI 7400 NW 74TH ST TAG COVER. W M FL UNKNOWN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

848 1/17/2026
AVENTURA 

POLICE DEPA ALJ86DE AVENTURA
19200 W COUNTRY 

CLUB DR MODIFIED LICENSE PLATE W M FL HARL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

849 1/17/2026
PC: EXPIRED TAG 09/17/2025 AND TAG 
COVER MIAMI-DADE SO AMP6EZE HOMESTEAD

SW 216TH ST / 108 AVE 
W/B

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

850 1/17/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRRJ1E MIAMI
3200 SR A1A (COLLINS 

AVE) SOUTHBOUN

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
** 3 FADED DECALS ALL AROUND FLORIDA 
LICENSE PLATE ** B M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

851 1/18/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLOLFE MIAMI
W FLAFLER ST & NW 84 

AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

852 1/18/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMU27HE MIAMI

SW 22ND AVE, 22 FEET 
W FROM SW 22ND ST 

25.750609 -80.230137- 
TRAVELING E

TAG FRAME COVERING ENTIRE STATE - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

853 1/18/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMJDZ2E HOMESTEAD
NB SR821 MILE 

MARKER 20

CLEAR TAG COVER WITH FILM THAT BLURS 
TAG CHARACTERS AND
OBSTRUCTS ANGULAR VISIBILITY AND L W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



854 1/18/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT0TAE HOMESTEAD
SW 112TH AVE & SW 

248TH ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG ON THE LEFT HAND SIDE NOT 
RIGHT O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

855 1/19/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMU2B1E MIAMI

SW 22ND ST, 4 FEET E 
FROM SW 27TH AVE 

25.750396 -80.238183- 
TRAVELING E

TAG FRAME COMPLETELY BLOCKING STATE - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W F FL HYUDNAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

856 1/19/2026 DORAL POLICE AMNW81E DORAL
NW 58TH ST/NW 104TH 

AVE
TAG/UNLAWFUL ALTERATION Fl Tag Altered 
To Black W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

857 1/19/2026
NORTH MIAMI 

BEACH AMGXNXE MIAMI 15/163

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG
Plate Cover On Top Of
The Entirety Of The Tag. W M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

858 1/20/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMU2JGE LACONIA

SW 22ND ST, 44 FEET E 
FROM SW 23RD AVE 

25.750438 -80.232313-
TRAVELING E

TAG FRAME COVERING ENTIRE STATE 
UNABLE TO SEE - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION W F NH BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
TRANSFER OF TAG

859 1/20/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRRMNE MIAMI
800 BLOCK OCEAN DR 

SOUTHBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W F FL INFINITI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

860 1/20/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT5FQE PLANTATION
BISCAYNE BLVD / NE 

189TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED PLASTIC COVER B F FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

861 1/20/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLQPBE MIAMI
SW 8TH ST & SW 109TH 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, ALL TAG CHARACTERS ARE FADED 
WITH NO REFLECTIVE C O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

862 1/20/2026
MIAMI GARDENS 

POLICE DEP AMWPONE MIAMI

NW 7TH AVE EXT AT 
NW 2ND AVE 
25.934443 -

80.205052- TRAVELING 
S AMWPOME - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

863 1/20/2026
Broward Sheriff 

Office AM6EGXE
Fort 

Lauderdale Male FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful Tag 

Alteration

864 1/20/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR ALUAR8E MIAMI NB SR 826 NOF SR 836 W F FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

865 1/21/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AM8DK1E MIAMI
NW 55TH ST & NW 

17TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

866 1/21/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXN5LE MIAMI EB SR 836/ NW 57 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, (EMPTY BICYCLE RACK BLOCKING 
TAG) O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

867 1/21/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT61UE MIAMI
SW 336TH ST AND 

177TH AV
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

868 1/21/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AME051E MIAMI SR-836 WB / SR-826 H M FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

869 1/22/2026

BLUE HONDA CIVIC 2DR. VALID FL DL. ALL 
TAG CHARACTERS FADED. PRESENTED 
CASE CARD FROM 12-2025, STILL NOT 
REPLACED TAG. NO SUNPASS IN THE VEH. MIAMI-DADE SO AMXNBWE HOMESTEAD N/B SR 874 / MM 4.2

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, ALL CHARACTERS FADED. O F FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



870 1/22/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRJRE HOMESTEAD
BISCAYNE DR (WB) & 

SW 148TH AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, METAL SCREW, SCREWED IN OVER 
YELLOW DECAL NUMBERS O M FL JBLC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

871 1/22/2026
VIN JNBAS58V49W164443 TAG ON VEH 
EXPIRED 2023 FALSE DECAL SHOWS 10/25 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT65SE MIAMI

SW 136TH ST & SW 
147TH AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC H M FL NISS 320,061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

872 1/22/2026 OLPD A5NJF7P
Miami 

Gardens
NW22rd 

Ave/Wilmington St Tag Obscured with Tinted plastic cover D FL
Chev

EGYV45 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

873 1/22/2026

Florida Highway 
Patrol-Ft 

Lauderdale ALUSI4E Tallahassee Female FL CHEVROLET 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

874 1/23/2026
Broward Sheriff 

Office AMUPHVE Delray Beach Male FL CHEVROLET 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

875 1/23/2026
Broward Sheriff 

Office AMUPAEE
Fort 

Lauderdale Male FL AUDI 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

876 1/23/2026
Broward Sheriff 

Office AMWKJRE Dania Male FL
MERCEDES 

BENZ 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

877 1/23/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMXUUDE MIAMI

100TH AVE 25.781524 -
80.189348- TRAVELING 

N #NAME? H M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

878 1/23/2026
MIAMI GARDENS 

POLICE DEP AMWPVXE
FORT 

LAUDERDALE

NW 26TH AVE, 19 FEET 
N FROM NW 199TH ST 

25.955102 -80.243157- 
TRAVELING E

PUT DECALE FROM ANOTHER TAG - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

879 1/24/2026
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DEPA AMMN51E MIAMI

SW 40TH ST, 206 FEET 
E FROM RIVIERA DR

25.734810 -80.263656- 
TRAVELING W

LICENSE PLATE COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION W M FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

880 1/24/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMY98NE MIAMI

200 BLOCK SR A1A 
(MACARTHUR CSWY 

WB
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
OBSTRUCTED STATE W M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

881 1/24/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXOKGE SOLON NW 25 ST & NW 87 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC I M OH MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

882 1/24/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLRI5E
CORAL 

GABLES 3300 NW 87TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, GREEN SHIRT COVERING TAG H M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

883 1/24/2026 DORAL POLICE AMNWL7E
CORAL 

GABLES
3751 NW 87TH 

AVE/NW 36TH ST

TAG/UNLAWFUL ALTERATION Driver 
Observed To Have A
Unlawful Covering On License Plate( Shirt) W M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



884 1/24/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMXV0DE

FORT 
COLLINS

SW 27TH TER, 19 FEET 
S FROM SW 27TH AVE

25.740741 -80.237937- 
TRAVELING S

3
AMXVOCE TAG FRAME BLOCKING ENTIRE 
STATE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M CO MERCEDEZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

885 1/25/2026 A5LCTWP Miami Gens NE 6 AVE / 120 IT Ited TAG COVER ON Trailer
B
M FL Chey

SECTION
320, 061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

886 1/25/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMY9XGE
JACKSONVILL

E
1000 BLOCK SR A1A 
(5TH ST) WESTBOUN

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
LICENSE PLATE FRAME OBSCURING 
ISSUING STATE AND STICKE W M FL CADILLAC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

887 1/25/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMY9RSE
MIAMI 

GARDENS
SR 112 (W 41ST ST) 

WESTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
MULTIPLE REGISTRATION STICKERS, 
PLACED ON MULTIPLE PAR W M FL MITSUBISHI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

888 1/25/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT449E FLORIDA CITY
NARANJA LAKES BLVD 

& SW 145TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

889 1/25/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXOJFE HIALEAH
W FLAGLER ST & NW 

107TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG DECAL EXP IS COVERED H M FL

TAIH
MC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

890 1/26/2026
Fort Lauderdale 

PD AM04I9E Lauderhill Male FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

891 1/26/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMY8KKE MIAMI

16TH ST AND 
WASHINGTON AVE 

EASTBOUN

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
VALIDATION DECAL STICKER PLACED IN THE 
WRONG PLACE. RI W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

892 1/26/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXPG4E MIAMI
NW 169TH ST & NW 

47TH AVE S/B

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, VEHICLE OBSERVED MULTIPLE 
YELLOW REGISTRATION STI O M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

893 1/26/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXNTAE HIALEAH
NW 202ND ST & NW 

55TH AVE W/B

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, MULTIPLE YELLOW REGISTRATION 
STICKERS ON LIC PLAT O M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

894 1/26/2026
Fort Lauderdale 

PD AK5KBDE
Fort 

Lauderdale Male FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED
Unlawful 

Alter/Obscure Tag

895 1/27/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXOJME MIAMI
SW 16TH ST & SW 

131ST PL

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG HAS A SMOKED PLASTIC OVER 
COVERING WHOLE TAG O F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

896 1/27/2026

PC OBSCURED TAG, CUT ACROSS LANES 
FROM LEFT TO RIGHT TO ENTER RIGHT TURN 
LANE TO GO EB, NO BRAKE LIGHTS, NO 
TURN SIGNAL MIAMI-DADE SO AMT527E HOMESTEAD

SW 112TH AVE / SW 
211TH ST (NB)

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, OBSCURED TAG COVER O M FL VOLK 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

897 1/27/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMPA2RE HOMESTEAD N/B US1 / SW 157 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, REGISTRATION
DECAL DEFACED B F FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



898 1/27/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMXVNOE MIAMI

SW 27TH AVE, 3 FEET E 
FROM SW 28TH TER

25.738762 -80.237788- 
TRAVELING E

TAG FRAME COVERING ENTIRE STATE - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
TRANSFER OF TAG

899 1/27/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXOLQE MIAMI SW 24 ST & SW 74 AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, REFLECTIVE COVER O M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

900 1/27/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMYASXE MIAMI
00 BLOCK VENETIAN 
CSWY WESTBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG OBSTRUCTED BY BOARDER. B F FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

901 1/27/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXOPDE HOMESTEAD
TURNPIKE SB & SW 

288TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

902 1/28/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMYB67E HIALEAH
1600 BLOCK LENOX 
AVE NORTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG INTENTIONALLY CONCEALED BY A 
GREEN LEAF ON TOP OF W M FL CHEVROLE 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

903 1/28/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMY8SNE BRANDON
81ST ST AND SR A1A 

(ABBOTT AVE) EAS
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG BRACKET OBST ST ID W M FL MERCEDES- 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

904 1/28/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT1SIE MIAMI
SW 70TH AVE/ SW 8TH 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL RAM 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

905 1/29/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMYB6OE SURFSIDE
SR A1A (COLLINS AVE) 

AND 75TH ST NO
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W M FL GMC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

906 1/29/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXNZME MIAMI
SW 127TH AVE/ SW 

62ND ST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, SB 127AV/ TAG COVER DARK 
PREVENTING READING W M FL MITS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

907 1/29/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXOC3E HOMESTEAD
NB SW 137 AVE / SW 

146 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TINTED TAG COVER O M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

908 1/29/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXPG6E HIALEAH
MEDITERERRANEAN 

BLVD & NW 67TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

909 1/29/2026
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OZ7E MIAMI
57 AVE 16TH ST SW - 

TRAVELING S
TAG FRAME OBSCURING STATE IDENTIFIER - 
TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H F FL HYUN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

910 1/29/2026
WEST MIAMI 

POLICE DEPART AL5OZ2E MIAMI
58 AVE 8TH ST SW - 

TRAVELING E
CLEAR LICENSE PLATE COVER - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H F FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

911 1/29/2026
NORTH BAY 

VILLAGE POLICE AMQJGWE
BISCAYNE 

PARK
1300 KENNEDY CSWY - 

TRAVELING E
TAG HAS BEEN REPLACED TO 04FTGA - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H F FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

912 1/30/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXRNBE HOMESTEAD SW 288ST/157AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, DECAL EXP DATE ALTERED FROM 5 TO 
A 6 O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

913 1/30/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMXWG8E MIAMI

NE 2ND AVE AT NE 5TH 
ST 25.779087 -

80.190421
- TRAVELING E

SMOKED PLASTIC COVER MAKING THE TAG 
HARD TO READ - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION H F FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



914 1/31/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMFBPRE MIAMI
900 BLOCK OCEAN DR 

SOUTHBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
TAG CONCEALED WITH BICYCLE RACK W M FL TOYOTA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

915 1/31/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMLU57E
MIAMI 

GARDENS
4000 BLOCK PINE TREE 

DR NORTHBOUND

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 5 
STICKERS PLACED ON MULTIPLE PARTS OF 
TAG, BOARDER BL B F FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

916 1/31/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMLT1JE MIAMI
SW 8TH ST & SW 105TH 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, PLATE FRAME COVERING 
CHARACTERS F & 0 ON TAG O F FL NISS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

917 1/31/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXRTPE MIAMI
112 EXIT RAMP TO NW 

22ND AVE / EAST

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG NUMBER
SCRATCHED OFF 2027 DECAL O M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

918 1/31/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMXWNEE

KEY 
BISCAYNE

S DIXIE HWY, 38 FEET 
W FROM SW 17TH AVE 
25.745925 -80.221689- 

TRAVELING W
TAG TINTED UNABLE TO READ - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION H F FL JEEP 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

919 2/1/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT5QSE HIALEAH
SW 8TH ST & SW 90TH 

ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

920 2/1/2026
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DE AMMNNZE MIAMI

GRANADA BLVD AT S 
DIXIE HWY 25.719318 -
80.270813- TRAVELING 

E
DECAL
- TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

921 2/1/2026
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DEPA AMMNO6E MIAMI

SANTONA ST AT S DIXIE 
HWY 25.710709 -

80.281628- TRAVELING 
W

FL DECAL KQ738G ON TAG OF DIFFERENT 
VEHICLE - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION B M FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

922 2/2/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMXWYCE LAKE WORTH

SW 27TH AVE, 22 FEET 
N FROM SW 28TH ST 

25.739281 -80.237815- 
TRAVELING N

TAG FRAME BLOCKING ENTIRE STATE - TAG - 
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W F FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

923 2/2/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMXWWOE MIAMI

NW 31ST ST, 23 FEET E 
FROM NW 7TH AVE 

25.805409 -80.207299- 
TRAVELING N

TINTED TAG COVER - TAG - UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION B M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

924 2/2/2026
CORAL GABLES 

POLICE DEPA AMMNO7E MIAMI

RIVIERA DR AT S DIXIE 
HWY 25.723368 -

80.265707- TRAVELING 
E

A TINTED TAG COVER WAS AFFIXED ON TOP 
OF THE TAG - TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

925 2/2/2026
AVENTURA 

POLICE DEPA AMOHG3E MIAMI
18700 BISCAYNE BLVD 

BLK MODIFIED TAG TINTED W M FL PORS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

926 2/3/2026

VEHICLE REGISTRATION NOT ASSIGNED 
AND BELONGED TO SEPARATE VEHICLE 
OWNED BY DRIVER

CORAL GABLES 
POLICE DEPA AMMNSBE MIAMI

400 BIRD RD - 
TRAVELING W TAG - UNLAWFUL ALTERATION W M FL KIA 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

927 2/3/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMKS12E MIAMI
WB STATE ROAD 836 / 

NW 87 AVE
TOW HITCH UPSIDE DOWN BLOCKING VIEW 
OF TAG H M FL FORD 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



928 2/3/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT32SE MIAMI
SW 272ND ST / SW 

137TH AVE
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, REFLECTIVE STICKERS ON TAG O M FL MERZ 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

929 2/4/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXOV5E HOMESTEAD
SW 137TH AVE / SW 

26TH ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG WAS BENT INSIDE O M FL DODG 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

930 2/4/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXPQHE MIAMI
3800 RICKENBACKER 

CSWY
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

931 2/4/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMYB5PE MIAMI BEACH
COLLINS AVE 

NORTHBOUND
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST., 
FRAME COVERING STATE IDENTIFIER. W M FL LAMBORGH 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

932 2/4/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMKS15E MIAMI
EB STATE ROAD 836 / 

NW 42 AVE BIKE RACK BLOCKING TAG NO BIKE H M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

933 2/4/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXQRPE MIAMI SW 40 ST / SW 112 AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, BIKE RACK COVERING TAG UNABLE 
TO READ O M FL INFI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

934 2/4/2026 ID THROUGH FL DL MIAMI-DADE SO AMXMM3E MIAMI SB 874 & SW 104 ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

935 2/5/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AN1J6SE MIAMI
NW 27TH AVE & NW 

52ND ST
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC B F FL TOYT 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

936 2/5/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMKS1BE
ORMOND 

BEACH
WB STATE ROAD 836 / 

NW 107 AVE BIKE RACK BLOCKING TAG W M FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

937 2/6/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AN1J83E MIAMI
SW 211TH ST / S DIXIE 

HWY (SB)
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

938 2/6/2026
MIAMI POLICE 
DEPARTMENT AMXY45E MIAMI

BISCAYNE BLVD, 47 
FEET S FROM NE 16TH 

ST 25.790400 -
80.188986- TRAVELING 

N #NAME? H F FL BMW 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

939 2/6/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMYB9RE MIAMI
1100 WASHINGTON 
AVE NORTHBOUND UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F FL HYUNDAI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

940 2/7/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMXPXRE MIAMI
SW 104TH ST / SW 

128TH PL
UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG PARTIALLY OBSTRUCTED O F FL LEXS 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

941 2/7/2026 MIAMI BEACH PD AMRQ0SE MIAMI BEACH
4400 BLOCK SR 907 

(ALTON RD) UNLAWFUL ALTERATION OF TAG/REGIST. W F FL NISSAN 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

942 2/8/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AN1JVDE MIAMI
SW 13TH ST & SW 

122ND AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, TAG HAS A PLATE FRAME COVERING 
DECAL NOT BELONG T O M FL CADI 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

943 2/8/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMT4UOE HOMESTEAD
SW 50TH BLK & 177TH 

AVE

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, MUTILATED/NUMBER AND LETTERS 
UNREADABLE. O M FL CHEV 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

944 2/9/2026 MIAMI-DADE SO AMGRVAE MIAM!
SW 266TH ST & SW 

138TH CT

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC,
ELECTRICAL DEVICE CONCEALS THE TAG H

H
M FL INFI REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



945 2/9/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMKS1HE HOMESTEAD
WB STATE ROAD 836 / 

NW 87 AVE BLACK TINTED COVER H M FL TESL 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

946 2/9/2026
FLORIDA 

HIGHWAY PATR AMKS1KE MIAMI
EB STATE ROAD 836 / 

NW 57 AVE BIKE RACK BLOCKING TAG H M FL HOND 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.

947 2/11/2026 ARREST DE. WERED TO TGK AMXOLUE MIAMI
SW 88TH ST (WB) & SW 

108TH PASS

UNLAWFUL ALTERATION/MUTILATION TAG 
/DEC, RED REFLECTOR COVERING YELLOW 
DECAL NUMBER H M FL TZTC 320.061 REDACTED

UNLAWFUL 
ALTERATION OF 

TAG/REGIST.



Exhibit 11  

State Attorney’s Office, 12th Judicial Circuit, Public Statement 
(December 9, 2025). 

 



Exhibit 12 
Representative Doug Bankson Public Statements (December 2025). 

https://theapopkavoice.com/stories/new-florida-license-plate-law-sparks-confusion-but-decorative-frames-remain-legal,153475  
 

 



Exhibit 12 cont.d  

Representative Doug Bankson, the bill’s sponsor, filed an 
official statement with the Florida House with the intended 

interpretation. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Exhibit 13 

Final Bill Analysis 
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